MIKE PARK LIMITED

351 SUTTON COMMON ROAD,SUTTON,SURREY, SM3 9HZ
UNITED KINGDOM

TELEPHONE : 020 8641 7796
FAX : 020 8641 3330
e-mail: mikeparkbooks@aol.com

CATALOGUE 97: WINTER SALE

THIS LIST COMPRISES A SHELF CLEARANCE SALE, WITH MANY BOOKS OFFERED
AT REDUCED PRICE, AND WITH THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS:
ALL BOOKS SOLD DURING FIRST WEEK — FULL PRICE
ALL BOOKS REMAINING AFTER FIRST WEEK — 25% DISCOUNT
ALL BOOKS REMAINING AFTER TWO WEEKS - 50% DISCOUNT
You may send in all orders at the same time on the enclosed form. Customers who
normally telephone or email their orders may adopt a similar procedure. Unless
instructed to the contrary, we will despatch the order in one parcel at the end of the
two week period.

GARDENING AND BOTANY 1-629
TIME-LIFE : WORLD’S WILD PLACES 630 — 632
NATURAL HISTORY, TRAVEL & SCIENCE 633 — 1049
£1 BOOKS - ALL SUBJECTS 1050
MISCELLANEOUS SUBJECTS 1051 - 1149

POSTAGE Postage and packing are extra and will be added to the bill.

CONDITION All books are 8vo., and in reasonable condition unless
otherwise stated.

PAYMENT Promptly on receipt of books please (cheques payable to
MIKE PARK LIMITED, please). We also accept payment,
at the time of ordering, by Visa, Mastercard or Maestro.

ABBREVIATIONS
v.g. very good pp pages n.d. not dated
pic cl pictorial cloth fr front d.w. dust wrapper
dec cl decorated cloth sp spine t.p. title page
col pls colour plates bds boards h.t. half title
f.e.p. front end paper sm small fldg folding
a.e.g. all edges qilt lge large dwgs drawings
t.e.g. top edge gilt sl slight(ly) orig original
pb paperback BM British Museum NY New York
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GARDENING AND BOTANY

ABBEY, Edward. Cactus Country. Wellillus, Ige 8vo, pp 184, in sl worn d.w. c.1977 £5.00

ADACHI, Choka. Camellia — its appreciation and artistic arrangement, well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 278, fr
hinge cracking, a little worn throughout, facsimile t.p., poor d.w. [Bookplate of Dan Mayers] 1960 £15.00

ADAMS, Denise Wiles. Restoring American Gardens — an Encyclopedia of Heirloom Ornamental
Plants 1640-1940. Wellillus, 4to, pp 419, d.w., av.g. copy. [From the colonial era to the pre-World
War Il period, no region of the country and no major plant group unrepresented.] Portland 2004 £29.99

ADDISONIA. Vol 5 part 4, Vol 8 part2, Vol 9 parts 2 & 3. pb, col pls. New York 1921-25  £12.50

AINSWORTH, J. The Art of Indoor Bonsai — cultivating tropical, sub-tropical and tender bonsai. Well
illus, Ige 8vo, pp 128, a good copy in d.w. 1988 £7.50

ALCOCK, R.A. Botanical Names for English Readers. pp xviii, 236, hinge at title page completely
broken, weak internally, cloth worn. Manchester & London 1884 £5.00

ALFORD, HALL & WATTS. Flowers in Cross Stitch. Well illus, 4to, pp 160, d.w., v.g. 1996 £10.00
ALLAN, Mea. Tom’s Weeds — the story of Rochford’'s & their house plants. Illus, pp 220. 1970 £2.50
ALLAN, Mea. The Family of Flowers. lllus, sm 4to, pp xvi, 217, d.w., good copy. 1979 £5.00
ALLARDICE, P. Aphrodisiacs & Love Magic. pp 114, pb, v.g. 1999 £3.00

ALLWOOD, Montagu C. The Third and Fourth Generation. 2 vols, illus, pp 440, in sl worn d.w. CI sl
bowed, sl musty. [Country autobiographical reminiscences of the Sussex Dianthus nurseryman.] 1940 £5.00

ALPINE GARDEN SOCIETY BULLETIN. A long complete run from number 1 through to number 270.
In parts as issued, six early parts lack the wrappers, the rest are all slightly worn, with covers a little
spotted, marked or frayed. [An excellent opportunity to obtain this major work of reference at a
reasonable price] 1930 — 1997 £185.00

ALPINE GARDEN SOCIETY BULLETIN. Another, shorter run. Number 135 through to 298, in parts
as issued, sl worn. [15 years are in standard green binders]. 164 parts 1964 — 2004  £50.00

ALPINE GARDEN SOCIETY BULLETIN. Various parts available between 21 & 257 — please enquire.

ANDERSON, James. The New Practical Gardener and Modern Horticulturist. 26 col pls (of 27 — lack-
ing one pl), one plate badly torn, binding completely broken, covers hanging on with tape, foxed and

marked throughout, t.p. creased. [still a useful working copy of a scarce book] ¢.1875 £45.00
ANDERTON, S. & COLBORN, N. The Garden Designer — style and planning. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp
128, pb, good copy. 1994 £6.50
ANDRE, E. A Naturalist in the Guianas. sm 12mo, pp 382, sl worn. €.1902 £6.50
ANDREWS, Tamra. Nectar and Ambrosia — an encyclopedia of food in world mythology. lllus, Ige
8vo, pp xvi, 287, pic bds, v.g. (£51.50) 2000 £25.00
ARMITAGE, A.M. Armitage’s Native Plants for North American Gardens. Well illus, 4to, pp 452, d.w.,
v.g. [Of equal value and interest to the British gardener.] Portland 2006 £35.00
ASHINGTONIA —the world of succulents and bulbs. Vols 1 & 2, in one volume. Well illustrated,
Ige horizontal 8vo, pp 226, a little smoky, otherwise a good copy in d.w. 1984 £15.00
ATKINS, F.C. Mushroom Growing Today. lllus, pp 188, frayed d.w. 1972 £2.50

ATTENBOROUGH, D. The Private Life of Plants. Well illus, pp 320, d.w. (£17.99) 1995 £6.50
AUSTIN, Claire. Iris — the classic bearded varieties. Well illus, pp 102, d.w. (£12.99) 2001 £6.50

[AUSTIN]. David Austin’s English Roses. Well illus, 4to, pp 160, in v sl worn d.w. 1994 £12.50
BACKHOUSE, Janet. Medieval Rural Life in the Luttrell Psalter. Well illus, Ige slim 8vo, pb, pp 64, a
good copy. British Library 2000  £8.00

BAILES, C. Hollies for Gardeners. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 287, d.w, v.g. Portland 2006 £25.00

BAILEY, L.H. Manual of Cultivated Plants. Revised edition, several hundred small text illus, thick 8vo,
pp 1116, sl used, in sl worn d.w. which is lightly attached to endpapers. = New York 1977 £20.00



28
29
30
31

32
33

34

35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42
43

44
45
46

47

48

49
50

51

52
53
54
55

56

57
58
59

BAILEY, L.H. Gardener's Handbook. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp (4), 292, v sl worn. New York 1934 £5.00
BAILEY, L.H. & E.Z. Hortus Second. Lge 8vo, pp 778, sl worn New York 1972 £10.00
BAILEY, L.H. & E.Z. another copy, poorer and sl weak, New York 1963 £5.00
BAINES, Thomas. Greenhouse and Stove Plants. lllus, pp 362, a bit worn throughout, rather weak
internally, dec cl gilt, joints cracked. 1894 £12.50
BAKER, D. The Flowers of William Morris. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 88, dw, vg. 1996 £16.50
BAKER, M.F. Florida Wild Flowers — an introduction to the Florida flora. lIllus, sm 8vo, pp xvi, 245, cl
sl worn and browned. New York 1949 £4.50
BALDWIN, Debra Lee. Designing with Succulents. V well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 255, a very good copy in
d.w. (£20.00) Portland 2007 £17.50
BANKS, Roger. Living in a Wild Garden. lllus, pp 125, in sl worn d.w. (1980) £5.00
BARDSWELL, F.A. The Herb Garden (1930). lllus, pp 173, d.w., good copy. Reprint 1986 £4.00
BARRETT, Rosemary. Hostas — the complete guide. well illus, sm 4to, pp 143, pb, vg. 2004 £14.99
BARTLETT, M. Gentians. lllus, pp 160, d.w., sl worn. 1975 £3.50
BARTRUM, D. Growing Cacti & Succulents. lllus, pp 200, d.w., good copy. 1974 £2.50
BATES, H.E. A Love of Flowers. A Fountain of Flowers. Two vols, both first editions. lllus, pp 160;
91, sl worn in sl worn and frayed d.w. 1971-1974 the pair  £8.50
BATEY, Mavis & WOUDSTRA, Jan. The Story of the Privy Garden at Hampton Court. lllus, pp 36,
pb, a good copy. 1995 £4.50
BAXTER, Trevor. The Eternal Yew. lllustrated, pp 192, good copy in v sl worn d.w. 1992 £10.00
BECHTEL, CRIBB & LAUNERT. The Manual of Cultivated Orchid Species. Third edition. well illus,
4to, pp 585, sl worn, in a very poor d.w. 1992 £40.00
BECKETT, K.A. The Complete Book of Evergreens. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, d.w. 1981 £2.50
BEDSON, F.J. Successful Begonia Culture. lllus, pp 84, d.w., good copy. 1959 £4.00
BEGON, M. & MORTIMER, M. Population Ecology — a unified study of animals and plants. Second
edition, Ige 8vo, pp 220, pb. [Peter Moore’s copy] Oxford 1986 £3.75
BENNETT, S.S.R.(et al). Food From Forests. lllus, pp xxii, 590, d.w. (sealed to book), hinge at title
page almost completely broken. [signed by two of the authors] Dehra Dun, India 1991 £5.00
BENSLEY, Philippa. Climbers and Wall Plants (Hillier Gardening Guides). Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 160,
pb, a good copy. (£14.99) 2006 £7.50
BERKLEY, R. Peppers — a cookbook. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 119, d.w. (£14.99) 1992 £5.00
BIEHN, Michel. Cooking with Herbs: The Flavor of Provence. Well illus, 4to, pp 137, laminated bds in
d.w., v.g. [80 Provencal recipes and related herb lore.] Paris 2001 £7.50
BILLINGTON, Jill. London’s Parks and Gardens. Well illus, 4to, pp 240, d.w., v.g. [A large and lavish
listing of diverse open spaces.] (£30.00) 2003 £17.50
BIRD, Richard. Border Pinks. lllus, pp 174, dw, vg. (£19.99) 1995 £8.50
BIRD, Richard. A Guide to Rock Gardening. lllus, pp 142, d.w.,v.g. (£12.95) 1990 £4.50
BIRD, Richard. How to Plan a Small Garden. Well illus, 4to, pp 128, in sl worn d.w. 1998 £7.50
BLAMEY. Marjorie Blamey’s Flowers of the Countryside. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 224, a good copy in sl
worn d.w. Book Club 1980 £5.00
BLOOM, Alan. Alan Bloom’s Hardy Perennials — new plants raised and introduced by a lifelong
plantsman. Illus, pp viii, 224, d.w., a good copy. 1991 £10.00
BLUNT, Wilfred. The lllustrators of Sertum Anglicum. Offprint, 2 pls, pp (6), pb. (1963) £0.50
BLUNT, Wilfred. Of Flowers and a Village. Sm 8vo, pp xvi, 296, cl faded. 1963 £5.00
BOARDER, A. Starting With Cacti. lllus, pp 96, sl worn in d.w. 1968 £2.50
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BOK, Edward K. America’s Taj Mahal — the Singing Tower of Florida. lllus, Ige 8vo, cl sl marked and

faded. (1929) Reprinted 1989 £6.50
BOOM, B.K. & KLEIN, H. The Glory of the Tree. lllus, 4to, pp 128, sl frayed d.w. 1966 £3.50
BOOTH, Charles O. An Encyclopaedia of Annual and Biennial Garden Plants. Illus, Ige 8vo, pp 488,

damp-wrinkled, a bit worn, the binding warped. SCARCE 1957 £4.00
BORG, J. Cacti — a gardener’s handbook. Illus, thick 8vo, pp 512, good copy in frayed dw. 1973 £3.75
BOWLES, E.A. A Handbook of Crocus and Colchicum for gardeners. First edition. lllus, pp xii, 185, a
little worn throughout, sp very worn, lower cover marked. 1924 £12.50
BRADE-BIRKS, S. Modern Farming — a practical illustrated guide. 3 vols, illus, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 1244,

fore-edge foxed, cl v sl worn. [Alan Titchmarsh’s copy. “lllustrated Edition de Luxe”] 1950 £12.50

BRAMWELL, D. & Z. Flores Silvestres de las Islas Canarias. lllus, pp xvi, 284, d.w. 1983 £7.50
BRANGHAM, A.N. The Naturalist’s Riviera. Well illus, pp xii, 339, Ige fldg map at rear, a good copy in
a sl worn d.w. [Richard Fitter's copy. An under-rated work] 1962 £5.00
BRAUN, Lucy E. The Vascular Flora of Ohio. Volume 1 — The Monoctyledonae (Cat-tails to Orchids).
Well illus, 4to, pp X, 464, dec cl gilt, a good copy. 1967 £12.00
BREEDLOVE, D.E. & LAUGHLIN, R.M. The Flowering of Man — a Tzotzil botany of Zinacantan. lllus,
Ige 8vo, pp xiv, 336, pb, v.g. [Ethnobotany of the Mayas.] [Abridged edition.] (£16.95) 2000 £12.00
BRICKELL, C.(ed). The RHS Gardeners’ Encyclopedia of Plants and Flowers. well illus thick 4to, pp
608, a good copy in sl worn and stretched d.w. 1990 £10.00
BRICKELL, C.(ed). The RHS Encyclopedia of Gardening. well illus, thick 4to, pp 648, a good copy in
sl worn d.w. Book Club 1994 £7.50
BRIDGEWATER, A. & G. Green Wood for the Garden — 15 easy weekend projects using freshly cut
wood. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 80, a good copy in d.w. (£12.99) 2002 £10.00
BRIDGEWATER, A. & G. Stonework for the Garden — including 16 easy to build projects. Well illus,
sm 4to, pp 128, a good copy in d.w. (E14.99) 2001 £11.50
BROOKES, John. Garden Design Workbook — a practical step-by-step guide. well illus, sm 4to, pp
72, ringbound, covers a bit worn and browned, but clean internally. 1994 £3.50
BROOKES, John. The Small Garden. well illus, 4to, pp 256, d.w., good copy. 1993 £5.00
BROWN, K. & ROMAIN, E. Creative Container Gardening. wellillus, 4to, pp 184, d.w. 1987 £4.00
BROWNLOW, Margaret. Herbs and the Fragrant Garden. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 223, dw. 1963 £4.00
BUCZACKI, S. Gardening Britain. well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, d.w., v clean ex-lib. 1996 £2.75
BURSHE, Eva M. A Handbook of Water Plants. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 128, d.w. 1971 £2.50
CADY & ROTHERHAM. Australian Native Orchids. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 112, pic bds. 1981 £4.00
CARTER, George. The New London Garden. Wellillus, 4to, pp 176, d.w., v.g. (£25.00) 2000 £15.00

CAIN, Stanley A. Foundations of Plant Geography. text illus, pp xvi, 556, v sl worn. [David Coombe’s

copy]. New York 1944 £6.50
CALTHROP, Dion Clayton. The Charm of the English Garden. (1910). lllus by Parsons, Elgood etc,

pp 240, d.w. Facsimile reprint 1985 £3.00
CAMP, Wendell H.(et al). The World in Your Garden. lllus, pp 231. Washington 1957 £3.50

CAMPBELL, Susan. Cottesbrooke — an English kitchen garden. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 159. 1987 £6.50

CARNATIONS. A collection — Carnations & all Dianthus (Allwood). Perpetual Flowering Carnations
(Morton). Growing Perpetual-Flowering Carnations (Bailey). Carnations (Bailey). Carnations in Colour
& Cultivation (Mansfield). Carnations (Sitch). 6 books £7.50

CARR, S.(ed). The Poetry of Flowers. lllus, pp 88, good copy in d.w. 1977 £3.50
CASSIDY, G.E. & LINNEGAR, S. Growing Irises. lllus, pp 160, good copy in foxed d.w. 1982 £6.50
CAVE, N. Leslie. The Iris. lllus, pp 216, a little worn, the cloth a bit marked. 1950 £3.50
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CAVE, Yvonne. Succulents for the Contemporary Garden. well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 176, d.w., v.g.

[A stunning look at their use in the modern dry garden] 2003 £22.50
CHAMBERS, John. Wild Flower Garden. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 144, d.w. 1987 £5.00
CHAN, Peter. The Complete Book of Bonsai — an inspirational guide. well illus, 4to, pp 160, a good
copy in a frayed d.w. 1989 £6.00
CHIBA, MASAAKI. Phalaenopsis Species. Well illus, sm 4to, pp xii, 136, pic bds, d.w. [A privately-
produced work, illustrating all the species. English/Japanese text.] Saitama 2002 £20.00
CHIN, H.F. Malaysian Flowers in Colour. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 172, sl damp-wrinkling, otherwise a good
copy in sl worn d.w. Kuala Lumpur 1977 £6.50
CHURCH, Richard. The Royal Parks of London. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 58, pb, sl worn. 1956 £3.50
CLAPHAM, Sidney. Primulas. lllus, pp 148, d.w. Book Club 1973  £2.00

CLARK, David. Fuchsias for Greenhouse and Garden. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 124, d.w. 1987 £5.00
CLARKE, D. The Forests of Southern Chile & Argentina, (part 2 only), offprint, 14pp. 1964 £0.50
CLARKE, Ethne. The Gardens of Tuscany. Wellillus, pp 160, no d.w. 1990 £6.00

CLARKE, Ethne. Leaf, Bark and Berry — foliage plants for texture and form. Well illus, 4to, pp 160, a
good copy in d.w., a clean duplicate from Oxford Botanic Garden library. (£20.00) 1996 £8.50

CLARKE NUTTALL, G. Wild Flowers as They Grow — photographed in colour direct from nature by H.
Essenhigh Corke. 7 vols, well illus. [An interesting early use of colour photography in a nature book, but a
poor set — the publisher’s red leather bindings are very worn and have oxidised and crumbled, one spine is
lacking and two more are loose, several plates are loose] n.d. (c.1913) £20.00

CLEARY, F. The Flowering City. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 73, d.w. [City of London] 1982 £3.50

CLEMENT, E.J. & FOSTER, M.C. Alien Plants of the British Isles. pp xviii, 590, pb, cover v faded and
a little worn. [David Coombe’s copy with his signature and address label on upper cover] 1994 £12.50

COATS, Alice M. The Quest for Plants. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 400, a v poor copy, binding completely

detached, a large hole in the spine, lacks t.p., a working copy only. (1969) £10.00
COATS, Alice M. Garden Shrubs and Their Histories. lllus, pp 416, a bit used throughout, cl faded,

sp marked. 1963 £10.00
COATS, Alice M. The Treasury of Flowers. lllus, pp 121, d.w. 1975 £4.00
COATS, Alice M. The Book of Flowers — four centuries of flower illustration. Well illus, sm folio, pp

208, good copy in sl worn d.w. 1973 £15.00
COATS, Peter. Flowers in History. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 264, in sl worn d.w. 1970 £10.00
COHEN, V.A. A Guide to the Pacific Coast Irises. lllus, pp 40, pb, sl worn. 1967 £2.50

COLEMAN, R. The Wild Orchids of Arizona & New Mexico. lllus, pp xiv, 248, v.g.,d.w. 2002 £10.00
COLEMAN, W.S. Our Woodlands, Heaths & Hedges. lllus, 12mo, pp 146,(i), the plates stained, pic

bds worn, a working copy only. 1860 £3.50
COLLINS, Paul. Small Garden Design. lllus, sm 4to, pp 128, d.w. 1989 £5.00
COOKE, Roderic. Fungi (Collins Countryside series). lllus, pp 159, a little worn. 1981 £3.50

CORMACK, R.G. Wild Flowers of Alberta. lllus, pp xvi, 415, in sl worn d.w. Edmonton 1967 £5.00
CORNER, E.J.H. The Life of Plants. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xiv, 315, a good copy in torn d.w. 1964 £7.50

CORSAR, K.C. Primulas in the Garden. lllus, pp 143, (Richard Fitter's copy). 1948 £3.50
COX, Jeff. Creating a Garden for the Senses. lllus, sm 4to, pp 192, faded d.w. NY 1993 £10.00
COX, Peter. Dwarf Rhododendrons. lllus, pp 296, no d.w., sl worn. 1974 £4.00
COX, Peter. The Larger Species of Rhododendron. lllus, pp 352, d.w. 1979 £15.00

COX, Peter. The Smaller Rhododendrons. lllus, pp 271, d.w. 1985 £12.50
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CRANDELL, Gina. Nature Pictorialized — the “View” in landscape history. lllus, pp xii, 196, d.w., a

good clean duplicate from Oxford Botanic Garden library. SCARCE Baltimore 1993 Sold
CRANE, H.H. Pansies and Violas for Exhibition and Garden. lllus, 12mo, pp 101, bds faded and sl
worn. 1951 £3.50

CRIBB, P.J. A Revision of Dendrobium sect. Spatulata. lllus, pp (77), contained in Kew Bulletin Vol
41 num 3, pb v sl worn. (also includes Synopsis of Corybas in West Malesia & Asia) 1986 £10.00

CROSS & BEVAN. Cellulose — an outline of the chemistry of the structural elements of plants with ref-
erence to their natural history & industrial uses. New impression with a supplement. pp xx, 348, sl

marked and worn. VERY SCARCE 1918 £25.00
CROOK, H. Clifford. Campanulas — their cultivation and classification. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 256, cl dull,
soiled and rubbed, an ex-library copy a little used throughout. 1951 £10.00

CROPS. Chemical Composition of Apple Juices as Affected by Climate. Studies on the Potato Tuber.
And approximately 75 other offprints — wheat, cotton, maize, pears etc — all from Journal of Agricultural

Research. Washington 1920-1928 £10.00
CURRY, David Park. Childe Hassam — an Island Garden revisited. Well illus, 4to, pp 208, d.w., a v.g.
copy. (£35.00) Denver & New York 1998  £15.00
DAGLISH, E. Fitch. The Book of Garden Animals. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xii, 213, foxing, an ex-school

library copy. 1932 £5.00

DAMP, P. Growing Dahlias. Illus, pp 139, d.w. [with the bookplate of Alan Titchmarsh] 1981 £6.50
DARNELL, A.W. Unfamiliar Flowers for Your Garden. lllus, pp 160, d.w., a little worn. 1963  £4.50
DARNELL, A.W. Winter Blossoms from the Outdoor Garden. lllus, pp xxiv, 335, sl worn. 1926 £8.50

DARWIN, Charles. The Formation of Vegetable Mould through the action of worms. First edition, a
few text illus, sm 8vo, pp viii, 326, (i), pages v sl damp wrinkled, but the binding is a wreck — extremely
marked and damp damaged, though contents would rebind to make a reasonable copy.

[Freeman 1357] 1881 £50.00
DASH, Mike. Tulipomania — the story of the world’s most coveted flower & the extraordinary passions
it aroused. lllus, sm thick 8vo, pp xxii, 298, d.w., v sl worn. (£14.99) 1999 £8.50

DAVID, Penny. A Garden Lostin Time. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 192, d.w. (Aberglasney) (£20) 1999 £8.50
DAVIDIAN, H.H. The Rhododendron Species, Volume 2. (Elepidotes: Arboreum-Lacteum). lllus, 4to,

pp 344, a very good copy in d.w. (£50.00) Portland 1989 £15.00
DAVIDIAN, H.H. The Rhododendron Species, Volume 4. (Azaleas). lllus, 4to, pp 184, a very good
copy in d.w. (£40.00) Portland 1995 £15.00
DAVIDSON, B.L. Lewisias. Wellillus, pp 236 (i), d.w., v.g. (£25.00) Portland 2000 £18.50
DAVIES, Jennifer. The Victorian Kitchen Garden. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, a little worn throughout, no
d.w. 1988 £6.00

DAVIES, Joe. Creating Bonsai. Well illus, 4to, pp 160, sl worn in sl worn d.w. (£14.99) 1995 £6.50
DENHAM, H. (Humphrey John). The Skeptical Gardener. Sm 8vo, pp 224, tornd.w. 1949 £3.50
[DEN HARTOGH, Nicky]. Cacti — the Flowering Desert. Well illus, 4to, pp 80, d.w., v.g. 1996 £4.00
DERBYSHIRE, Jane & BURGESS, Renee. The Collingridge Book of Dried and Pressed Flowers.

well illus, lge 8vo, pp 96, d.w., sl worn. 1975 £3.50
DESMOND, Ray. Great Natural History Books and Their Creators. Well illus, 4to, pp 176, a v.g. copy
in d.w. NEW COPY British Library and Oak Knoll Press 2003 £25.00
DICKSON, Elizabeth (ed). The English Garden Room. well illus, 4to, pp 159, d.w. [Alan Titchmarsh’s
copy] 1986 £6.50
DIE ORCHIDEE. Vol 41 part 2, Vol 48 parts 1 — 3, Vol 49 part 1. pb, vslworn. 1990-98 £5.00

DING HOU. Rhizophoraceae (offprint from Flora Malesiana). lllus, pp (64), pb in plain wrappers, sl
worn.  [Presentation copy from the author to John Lewis] €.1960 £5.00
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DIXON, H.N. The Student’s Handbook of British Mosses. Reprint of third edition, illus, pp xlvi, 582, a

good sound copy. 1954  £10.00
DIXON, H.N. The Student’'s Handbook of British Mosses. The volume of 53 plates only, (probably
from the 1924 edition. A little worn and marked throughout. £3.50

DODGE, Bertha S. Plants That Changed the World. lllus, pp 174, ex-lib, a little worn. 1962 £3.50

DONY, John G. Flora of Hertfordshire. Illus, many distribution maps, Ige 8vo, a good copy in sl worn

and torn d.w. Hitchin 1967 £10.00
DOUTHWAITE, A.H.(ed). Materia Medica — pharmacy, pharmacology & therapeutics (by Hale-White).
Sm 8vo, pp X, 502, cl faded and sl worn. 1942 £5.00
DRESSLER, Robert L. The Orchids — natural history and classification. lllus, pp (xiv), 332, a good

copy in sl worn d.w. SCARCE Harvard 1981 £15.00

DRUSE, Ken. The Collector's Garden — designing with extraordinary plants. Well illus, sm 4to, pp
248, d.w. [An attractive work, with accounts of many individual gardens.] (£24.95) 1996 £15.00

DU CANE, Florence and Ella. The Flowers and Gardens of Madeira. 24 col pls, Ige 8vo, pp viii, 150,

a little foxing, cream cl a bit marked and worn, frontis and h.t. loose. A & C Black 1909 £20.00
DUCHESS OF HAMILTON. Native Trees and Shrubs for Your Garden. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 237, pb, v.g.
copy. (£9.99) 2005 £5.00
DUDDINGTON, C.L. Evolution in Plant Design. lllus, pp 259, d.w. 1969 £4.00

DUTTON, G. The Year’s Colour in the Marginal Garden. lllus, pp 48, pb. [An essential series of supp-
lementary colour photographs to the author’s book “Some Branch Against the Sky”.] (1998) £6.95

DUTTON, Ralph. The English Garden. lllus, pp vi, 122, scattered foxing, sl worn. 1937 £3.50
EASTWOOD, Dorothea. The Story of Our Gardens. lllus, pp 92, d.w. 1958 £5.00
EDLIN, H.L. Forestry and Woodland Life. lllus, pp 184. Boots library copy. 1947 £4.00
EDLIN, H.L. Atlas of Plant Life. lllus, sm 4to, pp 128, in a poor d.w. 1973 £4.00
EDLIN, H.L. & NIMMO, M. The lllustrated Encyclopedia of Trees, Timbers and Forests of the World.

well illus, tall 4to, pp 256, d.w., good copy. 1978 £7.50

ELLIOTT, Charles. The Transplanted Gardener. Sm 8vo, pp xiv, 238, d.w., v.g. [An American abroad
explores the history, practice and eccentricities of Britain’s favourite pastime.] (£16.95) 1996 £5.00

ELLIOTT, Roy. Alpine Gardening. lllus, pp 320, d.w., good copy. 1988 £4.00
ELLIS, E.A. Wild Flowers of the Chalk and Limestone. Wild Flowers of the Coast. Wild Flowers of the
Hedgerows. (Jarrolds Nature series). Well illus, 12mo, pb, sl worn. 1971-77 the three £2.50

EMBERTON, Sybil. Garden Foliage for Flower Arrangement. lllus, pp 284, in sl worn d.w. 1968 £3.50

EMBERTON, Sybil. Shrub gardening for Flower Arrangement. lllus, pp 274, in sl worn d.w. [This and
the book above are really the only works on this aspect of the subject] Book Club 1965 £2.00

EMERY, Malcolm. Promoting Nature in Cities and Towns — a practical guide. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 396,
pb, sl worn. [Richard Fitter’s copy] 1986 £6.50

ENRIGHT, N.J. & HILL, R.S. Ecology of the Southern Conifers. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp X, 342, d.w., v.g.
[South America, Australasia, New Zealand, South Africa.] (£34.00) Washington 1995 £15.00

EVANS, Alfred. The Peat Garden and its Plants. lllus, pp 164, in sl worn d.w. 1974 £10.00
EVERETT, T.H.(ed). New lllustrated Encyclopaedia of Gardening. 14 vols, Ige 8vo, well illus, pp
2647, v sl worn. New York 1967 £15.00

FAIRCHILD, David. The World Was My Garden — travels of a plant explorer. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp
xvi, 494, sl marked & worn. [Java, Egypt, Iberia, Japan, Afghanistan etc.] New York 1939 £15.00

FAIRCHILD, David. The World Grows Round My Door — the story of the Kampong, a home on the
edge of the tropics. lllus, pp xiv, 347, a little marked & worn. New York 1947 £13.50
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FAIRCHILD, David. Garden Islands of the Great East — collecting seeds from the Philippines & Neth-
erlands India in the Junk “Cheng Ho". Illus, pp 239, cl a bit stained and worn, corner cut from h.t.
New York 1944 £12.50

FAIRWEATHER, C. Azaleas. Well illus, 4to, pp 96, good copy in d.w. (£9.95) 1988 £5.00
FARRANT, Penelope A. Colour in Nature — a visual and scientific exploration. Well illus, Ige 4to, pp
202, a good copy in v sl rubbed d.w. (£25.00) 1997 £20.00
FEARNLEY-WHITTINGSTALL, Jane. Historic Gardens — a guide to 160 British gardens of interest.
lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, pic bds, a good copy. 1993 £5.00

FEARNLEY-WHITTINGSTALL, Jane. lvies. v well illus, Ige 4to, pp 160, d.w. (£19.99) 1992 £10.00
FELL, Derek. Renoir's Garden. wellillus, sm 4to, pp 120, a good copy in d.w. (£16.95) 1991 £8.50
FELTWELL, J. Meadows — a history and natural history. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xviii, 206, d.w. 1992 £10.00

FERNANDES, A.(ed). Comptes Rendus de la IV Reunion Pleniere de I' A.E.T.F.A.T. A few illus, 4to,
pp 481, clothbound. [Includes over 200 pages on the history of botanical exploration south of the Sahara, with

many articles in English.] Lisbon 1962 £15.00
FIGUIER, Louis. The Vegetable World: being a history of plants with their structure and peculiar
properties. Well illus with engvs, sm 8vo, pp 588, a good copy. 1892 £10.00
FINDLEY, Rowe. Great American Deserts. lllus, pp 208, torn d.w. 1972 £2.50
FISH, Margery. Cottage Garden Flowers. lllus (col photos), pp 111, pb. (£12.99) 2001 £5.00
FISH, Margery. Cottage Garden Flowers. First edition, no d.w. [Alan Titchmarsh’s copy but with
Collingridge stamps throughout] 1961 £8.50

FISH, Margery. An All The Year Round Garden. lllus (col photos), pp 128, pb. (£12.99) 2001 £5.00
FISHER, John. The Companion to Roses. Well illus, 4to, pp 223, a good copy in v sl worn d.w. [An

excellent encyclopaedia, covering botany, history, lore, literature, art etc.] 1986 £7.50
FISHER, Robert. The English names of Our Commonest Wild Flowers, Part 1. pp xii, 249, a clean ex-
lib copy. Arbroath 1932 £5.00
FISK, Jim. The Queen of Climbers. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 88, d.w. [Clematis] 1977 £4.00
FITCH, Charles Marden. Fresh Flowers — identifying, selecting and arranging. Well illus, 4to, pp 256,
a good copy in d.w. (£24.95) New York 1992 £8.50
FLECK, Irma & STEVENS, Marcia. Wild and Wonderful Flowers for Your Home. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
172, d.w. [Flower arranging with wild material] (£13.95) Portland 1989 £5.00
FLEMING, LOBSTEIN & TUFTY. Finding Wildflowers in the Washington-Baltimore Area. lllus, pp Xiv,
232, cloth, v.g. [Quite detailed] Baltimore 1995 £5.00

FLETCHER, H.L.V. Purest Pleasure — a book of garden gossip. pp 291, cl slworn, 1952 £3.50

FLORA — CONTEMPORARY ARTISTS AND THE WORLD OF FLOWERS. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 76,
pb. [Well illustrated modern botanical art exhibition catalogue.] (1995) £3.00

FLORA EUROPAEA. Volumes 1 —5. Alittle used generally, cl a little rubbed and faded, fore-edge
thumbed, lacking dustwrappers.  [Will Ingwersen’s copies, with his bookplate. Volume 1 is the first

edition]. Cambridge 1964-1980 £375.00
The FLOWER ARRANGER. Vol 9 part 4 — Vol 14 part 2 (lacking Vol 13 part 3). In parts as issued,

pb, one part badly stained. 1969 -1974 £6.50
FLOWERDEW, Bob. Complete Book of Companion Gardening. well illus, 4to, pp 176, a good copy in
d.w. (£20.00) 1993 £13.50
FORD, E.B. Taking Genetics into the Countryside. lllus, pp X, 150, d.w. 1981 £4.00
FORSYTH, A.A, British Poisonous Plants. lllus, pp vi, 116, pb, a bit worn. HMSO 1954 £3.00
FOSHAY, Ella M. Art In Bloom (paintings from the Museum of Fine Art, Boston). Wellillus, Ige 4to, pp
24,(54), a good copy in d.w. 1990 £9.50

FOSTER, Raymond. The Garden in Autumn & Winter. lllus, pp 232, d.w. 1983 £4.00



202

203
204

205
206
207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214
215
216
217

218
219
220
221

222

223

224

225
226

227

228
229

230

FOSTER, Raymond. The Gardener’s Guide to Rare, Exotic and Difficult Plants. Illus, pp 216, in sl

worn d.w. [Signed by author] 1983 £7.50
FOSTER, Raymond. Trees and Shrubs in Garden Design. lllus, pp 231, d.w. 1982 £5.00
FOSTER-MELLIAR, A. The Book of the Rose. Fourth edition. Illus, sm 8vo, pp xxxvi, 356, dec cl gilt,
v sl worn, sp faded. 1910 £10.00
FOX, Robin Lane. Variations on a Garden. lllus, pp 192, sl worn in d.w. Readers Union 1974 £5.00
FOX, Robin Lane. Better Gardening. lllus, pp 184, d.w. Beckley 1982 £4.50
FRANKEL, O.H. & BENNETT, E.(eds). Genetic Resources in Plants — their exploration and conserv-
ation. Lge 8vo, pp xxii, 554, sl worn, in sl frayed d.w. 1970 £13.50
FRETWELL, Barry. Clematis. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, d.w. 1989 £10.00
THE FRUIT, THE SEED & THE SOIL — Collected John Innes leaflets. pp 89, slworn. 1949 £2.50
FUSSELL, G.E. The Farmer's Tools. lllus, pp 246, v sl wornind.w. (1952) 1985 £12.50

GARDENS: THE NEW GRAND TOUR. Wellillus, sm 4to, pp 176, pb. [Originally produced as an
exhibition catalogue, but in effect a useful guide to Italian gardens, 36 being described and illustrated, many of

them private. English/Italian text.] Milan 1999  £3.50
GATHORNE- HARDY, Robert. Three Acres and a Mill. lllus, pp xii, 361, rather foxed and browned, cl
dull and a bit worn, sp creased. 1939 £4.00
GAUTIER, Laurent. Liste Commentee des Phanerogames de la Reserve Speciale de Manongarivo,
Madagascar. pp (134), author's unbound offprint, with signed card. 2002 £4.00
GENDERS, Roy. The Paeony. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 134, d.w., endpapers marked. 1961 £3.50
GENDERS, Roy. Growing Old Fashioned Flowers. lllus, pp 132, d.w. 1975 £4.50
GENDERS, Roy. Delphiniums. lllus, pp 159, frayed d.w. Book Club 1963 £2.50
GENDERS, Roy. The Scented Wild Flowers of Britain. lllus by Marjorie Blamey, pp 256, a good copy
in v sl worn d.w. 1971 £10.00
GENDERS, Roy. Begonias. lllus, pp 160, frayed d.w. 1958 £3.00
GENDERS, Roy. Anemones for Market & Garden. lllus, pp 123, d.w. 1956 £4.00
GENDERS, Roy. Miniature Bulbs. lllus, pp 191, sl frayed d.w. 1961 £5.00
GENDERS, Roy. The Complete Book of Herbs and Herb Growing. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 176, a good copy
in dustwrapper. 1980 £3.50
GENDERS, Roy. Natural Beauty — the practical guide to wildflower cosmetics. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 208,
d.w. 1992 £5.00
GILBERT-CARTER, H. Our Catkin-Bearing Plants — an introduction. Second edition. Illus, 12mo, pp
xii, 61, pb, covers sl worn. Cambridge 1932 £5.00
GILMOUR, J.S.L.(ed). Thomas Johnson — Botanical Journeys in Kent and Hampstead. Sm 4to, pp X,
167, good copy in repaired d.w. Pittsburgh 1972 £12.50

GLASGOW, Karen. Irises — a practical gardening guide. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 104, pb. 1997  £10.00
GOOD, Ronald. The Geography of the Flowering Plants. Third edition, illus, lge 8vo, pp xvi, 518, a

good copy in d.w. 1964 £12.50
GOOD, Ronald. Features of Evolution in the Flowering Plants. lllus, pp xvi, 415, a good copy in sl
frayed d.w. [Alan Radcliffe-Smith’s copy] 1956 £6.50

GOODE, David. Wild in London. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 186, d.w. [Signed by author] 1986 £4.00

GORDON, W.J. Manual of British Grasses. 33 col pls, sm 8vo, pp xii, 180, cl marked, rubbed and a
little worn, a bit used internally. 1900 ? £6.50

GORER, Richard. The Flower Garden in England. Illus, pp 178, in sl worn d.w. [An under-rated little
history, from Elizabethan times onward] 1975 £5.00
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GORER, Richard. Trees and Shrubs — a complete guide. lllus, sm 4to, pp 264, a good copy in a sl
worn d.w. 1976 £4.00

GRAEBNER, Karl-Erich. Orchideen. Well illus, 4to, pp 128, d.w. [Jim Comber’s copy] 1982 £4.00
GRAF, Michael. Plants of the Tahoe Basin — flowering plants, trees and ferns — a photographic guide.
Well illus, sm 8vo, pp viii, 308, pb, v.g. [Sierra Nevada] Berkeley 1999 £5.00
GRAHAM, Victor. Growing Succulent Plants, including cacti. lllus, pp 200, d.w. 1987 £4.50
GREEN, G. Gilbert. Cacti and Succulents. lllus, pp 238, in sl worn d.w. 1953 £3.50
GREEN, Roy. Asiatic Primulas. lllus, pp 163, in sl worn d.w. 1976 or 1978 £5.00
GREENOAK, Francesca. God'’s Acre — the flowers and animals of the parish churchyard. lllus, Ige
8vo, pp 192, d.w. 1985 £6.00
GREIG-SMITH, P. Quantitative Plant Ecology. Second edition, pp 256, poor d.w. 1967 £5.00
GREVILLEA —a quarterly record of cryptogamic botany. Number 88, pp (32) with 4 col pls, pb, sl
worn. June 1890 £3.00
GRISSELL, Eric. Thyme on My Hands. Ige 8vo, pp (4), 182, d.w., v.g. Portland 1986 £10.00
GRISWOLD, M. & WELLER, E. The Golden Age of American Gardens: proud owners, private estates-
1890-1940. Well illus, Ige 4to, pp 408, d.w., v.g. [A highly detailed work.] (£50.00) NY 1991 £35.00
GROUNDS, Roger. Bottle Gardens. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 100, d.w. 1976 £3.50
GROUNDS, Roger. Trees for Smaller Gardens. lllus, pp 269, in frayed d.w. 1974 £3.75
GROUNDS, Roger. The Plantfinder’s Guide to Ornamental Grasses. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 192, pb,
very good copy. (£12.99) Portland 2003 £11.50
GROUNDS, Roger. Ferns. lllus, pp 264, a bit used throughout, in a poor d.w. 1974 or 1979 £4.00
GROUNDS, Roger. Ornamental Grasses. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 216, in sl worn d.w. 1979 £3.75
GROVES, J. & BULLOCK-WEBSTER, G.R. The British Charophyta. Volume Il (only — Chareae). Col
frontis, plain pls 22 — 45, pp xii, 130, a little worn throughout. Ray Society 1924 £50.00
GUILD, Tricia. Cut Flowers. lllus, Ige 8vo, dec cl, good copy. (£15.00) 1998 £5.00
GUINNESS, Bunny. Garden Transformations — designer secrets and tricks of the trade. Well illus,
4to, pp 168, in v sl worn d.w. (£20.00) 1999 £12.50
GUNN, C.R. (et al). Families and Genera of Spermatophytes Recognized by the Agricultural Service.
4to, pp (8), 500, pb, sl worn. Washington 1992 £10.00
GURNEY, R. Our Trees and Woodlands. lllus, (inc a plain Repton overslip), sm 8vo, pp xvi, 144, a
bright copy in sl worn d.w. Medici Society 1947 £3.00
HAAGE, W. Cacti and Succulents — a practical handbook. lllus, pp 264, poor d.w. 1963 £4.00
HADFIELD, Miles. The Gardener’s Aloum. lllus, lge 8vo, pp 175, sl worn in v poor d.w. 1954 £5.00
HADFIELD, Miles. British Trees — a guide for everyman. Illus, pp xxvi, 468, a little worn. 1957 £4.00
HADFIELD, Miles. Gardens of Delight. lIllus, Ige 8vo, pp 192, in a sl worn d.w. 1964 £4.00
HADFIELD, Miles. Landscape With Trees. lllus, pp 199, a good copy in a sl worn d.w. [A history of
trees in the British landscape, both natural and created.] 1967 £4.50
HALL, Cyril. The Green Earth. lllus, pp 288, sl worn. n.d. (c.19407?) £2.50
HALLIWELL, Brian. The Propagation of Alpine Plants and Dwarf Bulbs. lllus, pp xii, 193, a good
copy in d.w. (E17.99) 1992  £12.00
HAMER, A.H. Wild Flowers of the Cape — a floral year. lllus, pp 104, marked, bds worn. 19307 £2.50
HAMILTON, Geoff. Successful Organic Gardening. well illus, tall 4to, pp 288, d.w., v.g. 1987 £7.50
HANSON, Earl D. Understanding Evolution. well illus, sm 4to, pp xii, 556, sl worn. 1981 £8.50
HARKNESS, Jack. Roses. lllus, pp 290, d.w. [Signed by author. A classic text which clearly outlines

the botanical sections and their main garden cultivars.] 1978 £7.50
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HARRIS, T. Y. Wild Flowers of Australia. Fifth edition, illus, Ige 8vo, pp 206, frayed d.w. 1964 £6.50
HARRISON, Charles. Ornamental Conifers. Well illus, 4to, pp 224, good in sl worn d.w. 1975 £7.50

HARRISON, Joseph. The Floricultural Cabinet and Florists’ Magazine. Volume VIII. With 14 hand-col
pls, pp (ii),288, some foxing and browning throughout, binding worn, with spine heavily repaired with

tape. 1840 £60.00
HARVEY, Graham. Parkland. (National Trust Living Landscapes series). Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, a
v.g. copy in d.w. (£18.99) 2002 £10.00
HASELTON, Scott E. (ed). Cacti for the Amateur. lllus, pp 134. Pasadena 1947 £5.00
HASELTON, Scott E. (ed). Succulents for the Amateur. Illus, pp 172. Pasadena 1946 £6.00
HAWORTH-BOOTH, M. The Hydrangeas. lllus, pp viii, 185, good copy. 1950 £4.00
HAWKINS, Sue. A Victorian Alphabet, in cross stitch, canvaswork and crewel embroidery. Well illus,
4to, pp 128, d.w., v.g. (£16.99) 1997 £8.50
HAZLITT, W. Carew. Gleanings in Old Garden Literature. 12mo, pp viii, 263, an ex-lib copy with
stamps, perforated stamp to first 3 pages, library binding, clean & tight internally. 1887 £12.50
HEATH, Francis George. Our British Trees and How to Know Them. Well illus, thick 12mo, pp xvi,
491, an attractive copy in dec cloth. (1908) £6.50
HEATH, Royton E. Miniature Shrubs. lllus, pp 181, d.w. 1978 £3.50
HENDY, Jenny. Quick and Easy Topiary and Green Sculpture. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 128, d.w.
(E14.99) 1996 £7.50
HENSLOW, George. How to Study Wild Flowers. lllus, pp 224, cl sl worn. 1896 £3.50
HEWITT, E.J. Sand and Water Culture Methods Used in the Study of Plant Nutrition. Illus, Ige 8vo, pp
X, 241, a little worn throughout. Farnham Royal 1952 £10.00
HIBBERD, Shirley. The Amateur’s Flower Garden. (1871). Facsimile reprint, sm 8vo, pp (28), 284, in
sl worn d.w. [Historical preface by Anthony Huxley] 1986 £8.50
HINDE, Thomas. Forests of Britain. illus, pp 296, d.w. 1985 £5.00
HISCOCK, Sue. A Field Key to the Brown Seaweeds (Phaeophyta). Illus, pp 44, stamp on f.e.p., the
covers a bit stained, pb sl worn. (2979) £3.00
HISTOIRES BOTANIQUES. ORNEMENT FLORAL (vignettes decoratives). 2 vols, well illus from
(mainly) Victorian sources, pp 96; 94, pb, good copies. Paris 1997-98 the pair £12.00
HOBHOUSE, H. Seeds of Change — six plants that transformed mankind. pp xvi, 381, pb. 1999 £5.00
HOBHOUSE, Penelope. The Country Gardener. First, 8vo, illus, pp 190, d.w. 1976 £5.00
HOBKIRK, Chas P. A Synopsis of the British Mosses. Second edition revised. Small 8vo, pp xii, 240,
(partly unopened), dec cl gilt, v sl worn. 1884 £6.50
HOHN, Reinhardt. Curiosities of the Plant Kingdom. well illus, 4to, pp 211, d.w. 1980 £8.50
HOLTTUM, R.E. Orchids of Malaya (Revised Flora of Malaya Vol 1). lllus, Ige thick 8vo, pp vi, 759, a
little worn throughout, fr hinge cracking, torn d.w. (1953) 1964 £20.00
HONEY, W.B. Gardening Heresies and Devotions. pp 278, bound without illustrations, upper cover v
badly marked. 1939 £2.50
HONG KONG TREES. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 109, a little worn throughout. 1972 £4.00
HOOKER’S ICONES PLANTARUM. Tabula 3690 (Ruellia dioscoridis) & Tabula 3694 (Commicarpus
boissieri). Offprints, two illus, pb. 1971 £1.00
HORT, Sir Arthur. The Unconventional Garden. pp 280, foxed, cl a bit soiled. 1930 £5.00
HORWOOD, A.R. The Outdoor Botanist — a simple manual for the study of British plants in the field.
lllus, pp 284, a good copy. 1920 £7.50

HOUGHTON, A.D. The Cactus Book. lllus, (I pl loose), pp 147, sl worn.  New York 1931 £3.50
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HOWELLS, John. A Guide to Clematis — choosing, planting, propagation, training. Well illus, pp 124,
d.w. 1990 £5.00
HRH PRINCE OF WALES & LYCETT GREEN, C. The Garden at Highgrove. Well illus Ige 4to, pp
176, d.w., a good copy. (£25.00) 2000 £20.00
HULME, F.E. Wild Fruits of the Countryside. 36 col pls, sm 4to, pp viii, 259, t.e.g., other edges uncut,
dec cl gilt, a little rubbed. [The scarce large-paper edition] 1902 £20.00
HUNT, C.L. The Fragrant Year — seasonal inspirations for a scent-filled home. Wellillus, Ige 8vo, pp
156, d.w., v.g. (£18.99) 2000 £6.50
HUNT, John Dixon. Greater Perfections — the practice of garden theory. Well illus, 4to, pp xiv, 273, a
v.g. copy in a sl rubbed d.w. 2000 £30.00
HURST, C.C. Experiments in Genetics. An unbound and unsewn copy in original gatherings, uncut &
unopened. [lacking the text for pages 1 — 48, possibly lacking a fair number of the plates. Sold as a
working copy only, with all faults.] Cambridge 1925 £10.00
HUTCHINSON, John. Families of Flowering Plants. Second edition, 2 vols, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 792, a
little used, cl a little rubbed and marked. Oxford 1960 £20.00
HUTCHINSON, John. The Genera of Flowering Plants. 2 vols, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 516; vi, 659, a good set
in sl worn d.w. [Alan Radcliffe-Smith’s set, signed by the author] Oxford 1964-7 £65.00
HUXLEY, Anthony. An lllustrated History of Gardening. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 352, v sl worn in d.w.
1979 £12.50
HYAMS, Edward. The Story of England’s Flora. lllus, sm 4to, pp 128, d.w., v.g. 1979 £4.00
HYAMS, Edward & MACQUITTY, William. Great Botanical Gardens of the World. well illus, 4to, pp
288, a good copy in sl worn d.w. 1985 £10.00
INGWERSEN, W. The Dianthus. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 128, foxing, frayed d.w. 1949 £4.00
INGWERSEN, W. Manual of Alpine Plants. pp 445, sl worn, in similar d.w. 1986  £6.50

INGWERSEN, W. Classic Garden Plants. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 192, in sl worn d.w. 1984 £5.00
INNES, C. The World of Iridaceae. Well illus, lge 8vo, pp vi, 407, sl worn (£27.50) 1985 £6.50
INNES, C. & WALL, B. Cacti, Succulents and Bromeliads. lllus, pp 192, d.w. (£12.99) 1995 £4.00
INTERNATIONAL CONIFER REGISTER. Parts 1,2 & 3. pb, sl worn 1987-92 £5.00

[IRISES]. The Species problem in Iris (Edgar Anderson). The Bearded Iris (Pridham et al), and c. 40
other papers and offprints, various languages. (From the collection of C.D. Darlington, and primarily
cytological). Various dates 1930 — 1950's £10.00
IRIS YEAR BOOK for 1934 — 1936, 1942, 1949, 1961, 1964 — 5, 1967 — 75, 1985 — 1989. pb as
issued, a little worn. 23vols £15.00
JACOB, J. Daffodils. 8 col pls, pp 115, pic bds a bit worn and frayed. (c.1911) £7.50
JACOBSEN, H. Succulent Plants. lllus, Ige 8vo, a little used throughout, 1946  £6.00
JACOBSEN, H. Lexicon of Succulent Plants. Revised and enlarged edition. lllus, Ige thick 8vo, pp
682, a sl worn copy in av poor d.w. 1977 £13.00
JACOBSEN, H. A Handbook of Succulent Plants. 3 vols, wellillus, Ige 8vo, pp 1441, cl sl worn.

1960 £45.00

JAMES, N.D.G. Working Plans for Estate Woodlands. 12mo, pp 93, poor d.w. Oxford 1948 £5.00
JEFFERIES, Richard. Field and Hedgerow. lllus with engvs by Agnes Miller Parker, sm 8vo, pp 388,

sl worn in frayed and chipped d.w. 1948 £6.50
JEFFERSON-BROWN, M.J. Daffodils and Narcissi — a complete guide to the family. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
224, sl worn in d.w., an ex-lib copy, hinge at h.t. weak. 1969 £8.50
JEFFERSON-BROWN, M.J. Daffodils for Amateurs. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 96, poor d.w. 1952 £2.50

JEKYLL, Gertrude. Colour Schemes for the Flower Garden. Fifth edition, illus, pp xvi, 159, sl weak
internally, a reasonable copy with a worn and repaired dustwrapper. 1921 £27.50
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JEKYLL, Gertrude. Wood and Garden — notes and thoughts, practical and critical, of a working
amateur. lllus, pp xvi, 286, a.e.g., rebound at an early stage in a white and green half cloth, a little
browned and sl worn. [First edition of Jekyll's first book] 1899 £40.00
JEKYLL, Gertrude. Classic English Gardens. lllus by George Elgood, Ige 4to, pp viii, 184, a good
copy in a poor d.w. . [Modern edition of “Some English Gardens”, 1904.] 1995 £10.00
JENNINGS & MILLER. Growing Fuchsias. lllus, pp 168, dw. [Alan Titchmarsh’s copy] 1979 £4.00
JERMYN, S.T. Flora of Essex. Lge 8vo, pp (8), 302, fldg map, book is v browned. 1974 £7.50
JOHN, Humphrey. The Skeptical Gardener. lllus, pp 263, good copy in torn d.w. 1940 £6.50
JOHNSON, A.T. The Hardy Heaths. lllus, 12mo, pp 116, a little worn & marked.

[T.R. Peace’s copy] 1928 £4.00
JOHNSON, A.T. The Mill Garden. lllus, pp 207, no d.w., bds faded and sl worn. 1950 £10.00
JOHNSON, A.T. & SMITH, H.A. Plant Names Simplified. Sm 8vo, pp 120, d.w. 1951 £5.00
JOHNSON, Hugh. The International Book of Trees. lllus, 4to, pp 288, in sl worn d.w. 1973 £6.50

JONES, Bernard R. The Complete Guide to Sweet Peas. lllus, pp 190, frayed d.w. 1965 £5.00
JORDAN, M. Edible Mushrooms and other Fungi. Wellillus, Ige 8vo, pp 128, pb, v.g. 1995 £5.00

JORDAN, M. The Green Mantle — an investigation into our lost knowledge of plants. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
288, d.w. [Mesopotamia, bible plants, herbals, May Day, holy trees etc.] (£20.00) 2000 £12.50

JOURNAL OF THE KEW GUILD. A good, but broken, run —1952/3, 1957, 1958, 1960-65, 1967,
1969-73, 1975, 1977-80, 1983-2002. pb, the early issues a bit worn. 40 issues £25.00
JOYCE, David. The Daily Telegraph Best Flowers to Grow and Cut. Well illus, 4to, pp 178, a good
copy in d.w. (£25.00) 2004 £8.50
KAVALER, Lucy. Mushrooms, Moulds and Miracles. pp 240, frayed d.w., ex-lib copy. 1967 £3.00
KEBLE MARTIN, W. Over the Hills. lllus, pp 173, good copy in d.w. 1968 £4.00
KELLAWAY, Deborah. The Making of an English Country Garden. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 175, pb, a bit
worn. 1990 £2.50
KELLAWAY, Deborah. A Family of Flowers — Clematis and the Ranunculaceae. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
128, a good copy in d.w. (£14.99) 1994 £6.50
KELLAWAY, Deborah. The Virago Book of Women Gardeners. pp 274. slworn, d.w. 1995 £4.50
KELLY, John. Fernsin Your Garden. Wellillus, Ige 8vo, pp 176, d.w., v.g. (£18.99) 1991 £8.50
KELLY, Kathleen & SCHNADELBACH, R.T. Landscaping the Saudi Arabian Desert. Illus, 4to, pp
(8), 182, a good copy in sl worn and stained d.w. Philadelphia 1976 £10.00
KENCHINGTON, F.E. The Commoners’ New Forest. lllus, pp 219, ex-lib copy, a little bumped and
worn throughout. c.1945 £5.00
KENT, James Tyler. Lectures on Homeopathic Philosophy. Fourth edition, frontis, pp 276, cl a little
marked and worn. Chicago 1937 £7.50
KERSHAW, Kenneth A. Quantitative and Dynamic Ecology. pp 183, v sl worn. 1964 £3.50
KEW MAGAZINE Volume 8 part 2. With 6 botanical plates, contents include George Argent’s “Three
interesting Bromeliads from South America”, and articles on Nepenthes rajah, Cornus nuttallii, Malawi
orchids, Ligustrum, Geranium cataractum, Parochetus africanus. pb, good copy. 1991 £4.00
KIDD, M.M. Wild Flowers of the Cape Peninsula. lllus, pp xvi, (188), sl worn. 1950 £8.00
KING, Ronald. Tresco — England’s Island of Flowers. Illus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, d.w. 1985 £6.50
KING, Lawrence J. Weeds of the World — biology and control. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xxxii, 526, ex-lib
copy, a little worn. 1966 £8.50
KINGDON WARD, F. About This Earth. First, sm 8vo, pp 168, no d.w. 1946 £10.00
KINGSLEY, Rose G. Roses and Rose Growing. lllus, pp xii, 163, poor ex-lib copy. 1908 £2.50



350

351

352
353
354
355

356
357

358

359
360
361

362
363
364

365
366
367

368

369

370

371
372

373

374
375

376
377
378

379

KING, Peter (et al). Gardening With Style — a private view of the world’s most innovative gardens.
well illus, sm 4to, pp 192, d.w., a good copy. (£16.95) 1988 £10.00

KOCHEYV, H. & JORDANOV, D. Vegetation of Water Basins in Bulgaria — ecology, protection and
economic importance. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 183, pb. [Russian text] Sofia 1981 £2.50

KOHLEIN, Fritz. Saxifrages & related genera. lllus, pp 220, in sl worn d.w. (£40.00) 1984 £15.00
KOHLEIN, Fritz. Saxifrages & related genera. Paperback, v sl worn. (£15.99) 1984 £10.00
KOOPOWITZ, H. Orchids and their Conservation. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 176, d.w. (£29.99) 2001 £10.00
KOZLOFF, Eugune N. Plants of Western Oregon, Washington & British Columbia. Well illus, 4to, pp

512, av.g. copy in d.w. Portland 2005 £50.00
KRAMER, Jack. Orchids for Everyone. Well illus 4to, pp 208, d.w. (£18.99) 1997 £8.50
KUPPER, W. & LINSENMAIER, W. Orchids. Well illus from watercolour pls, sm 4to, pp 128, a good

copy in sl worn d.w. 1961  £12.50
KUPPER, W. & ROSHARDT, Pia. Cacti. Wellillus from watercolour pls, sm 4to, pp 127, a good copy
in v sl worn d.w. 1960 £10.00
LACEY, William S.(ed). Britain’s National Parks. lllus, pp 192, d.w., v.g. 1984 £3.75

LACK, H. Walter. Current Projects on the Mediterranean Flora. tall 4to, pp 118, pb. 1979 £5.00

LAMB, E. & B. Colourful Cacti and other succulents of the deserts. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 236, a good
copy in d.w. 1974 £3.50

LAMB, E. & B. Popular Exotic Cacti in Colour. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 176, d.w. 1975 £2.50
LANCASTER, Roy. Garden Plants for Connoisseurs. Wellillus, Ige 8vo, pp 192, d.w. 1987  £8.50

LANE, Clive. Plants for Small Spaces. (Hillier Gardener’s Guide). well illus, sm 8vo, pp 192, pb, a
good copy. (£14.99) 2005 £10.00

LANJOUW & STAFLEU. The Herbaria of the World. Third edition. pp224, worn & loose. 1956 £3.75
LANKESTER, Mrs. British Ferns. 16 col pls, sm 8vo, pp 127, loose, upper cover detached. nd £5.00

LATHAM, Bryan. Timber — its development and distribution : a historical survey. lllus, pp 303, (xxviii),
a good copy, presentation slip from Lathams inserted.  [One of the few copies with the history of

Lathams bound in at the back.] 1957 £15.00
LAWSON, G.W. Plant Life in West Africa. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 150, bds, sl worn. 1966 £6.50
LAWSON-HALL, Toni & ROTHERA, Brian. Hydrangeas — a gardeners’ guide. well illus, Ige 8vo, pp
160, good copy in d.w. (£25.00) 1995 £18.50
LAWTON, Barbara Perry. Parsleys, Fennels, and Queen Anne’s Lace — herbs and ornamentals from
the umbel family. Illus, pp 156, in v sl creased d.w. Portland 2007 £20.00
LEESE, Oliver. Cacti. very well illus, 4to, pp 144, d.w. 1973 £3.50
LEESE, Oliver. Desert Plants — cacti and succulents in the wild and in cultivation. Illus, pp 220,
frayed d.w. 1959  £3.50
LEONARD, J. Euphorbiaceae (Flore du Congo et Rwanda-Burundi vol VIII, part 1). A few illus, Ige
8vo, pp 214, uncut, pb, covers a bit worn. [Alan Radcliffe-Smith’s copy] Brussels 1962 £6.50

LEOPOLD, A. Starker. The Desert. lllus, 4to, pp 191, pic bds. Life Nature Library 1969 £3.50

LEROUX, Jean- Baptiste. The Gardens of Versailles. Very well illus, pp 400, pb, stiff covers, v.g. [ A
photographic essay of the gardens over the year in 220 col photos.] (£18.99) 2002 £8.50

De LESTRIEUX, E. The Modern Art of Flower Arranging. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 128. 1986 £5.00
LEWIS, B. & CRIBB, P. Orchids of Vanuatu. lllus, pp xii, 171, pb, v slworn. (£18.00) 1989 £15.00

LEWIS, Cherry (ed). The Making of a Garden — Gertrude Jekyll, an anthology. Well illus, 4to, pp 172,
a good copy in d.w. (£25.00) 1984 £12.50

LINDLEY LIBRARY. Catalogue of Books, Pamphlets, Manuscripts and Drawings. Lge 8vo, pp viii,
488, sl worn, a few neat annotations. 1927 £50.00
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LINNEAN SOCIETY. Botanical Journal Volumes 136 — 139 part 1. pb, in parts as issued, good

condition. 2001 -2 £12.50
LIVINGSTON, A.W. Livingston and the Tomato. (1893). Facsimile reprint, with an introduction by

Andrew Smith, sm 8vo, pp xl, 226, pb, v.g. Ohio University 1998 £5.00
LODEWIJK, T. The Book of Tulips. Well illus, 4to, pp 127, d.w. 1979 £5.00

LOUDON, J.C. An Encyclopaedia of Plants. First edition. Ige thick 8vo, illus, pp xx, 1159, simple
cloth, a bit worn, lower cover very damp-marked, v sl foxing, otherwise contents clean. 1829 £65.00

LOUDON, J.C. Trees and Shrubs; an abridgement of the Arboretum et Fruticetum Britannicum. lllus,
Ige thick 8vo, pp Ixxii, 1162, orig cl, binding worn and detached, last few pages loose otherwise text
block reasonably sound. 1875 £35.00

LOVE, D. & A. Cytotaxonomy of the Alpine Vascular Plants of Mount Washington. The Postglacial
Development of the Flora of Manitoba. The Red-Fruited Crowberries in North America, and c. 85 other

papers and offprints, (mainly cyto/taxonomic). (C.D. Darlington’s copies] £25.00
MACDONALD, James (et al). Exotic Forest Trees in Great Britain. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp viii, 168, pb, sl
worn. HMSO 1964 £5.00

MACDONALD, Janet. The Ornamental Kitchen Garden. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 144, d.w. 1994 £6.50
MCDOWALL, Pamela. Pressed Flower Collages & other ideas. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 112, dw. 1971 £4.00
MCFADDEN, Christine & MICHAUD, Michael. Cool Green Leaves & Red Hot Peppers — growing

and cooking for taste. Well illus, 4to, pp 208, d.w., good copy. (£25.00) 1998 £15.00
MCINDOE, A. Shrubs (Hillier Gardener Guides). Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 192, pb. (£14.99) 2005 £8.50
MACLEOD, Dawn. Oasis of the North. pp 264, a poor ex-lib copy. 1958 £2.00

MCMILLAN BROWSE, Philip. Plant Propagation. Illus, pp 192, pic bds, good. RHS 1981 £5.00

MCMINN, Howard E. & MAINO, Evelyn. An lllustrated Manual of Pacific Coast Trees. lllus, sm 8vo,
pp Xxii, 409, soft cloth, sl worn. Berkeley 1937 £8.50

MCQUOWN, F.R. Carnations and Pinks. lllus, pp 126, d.w., v.g. 1970 £2.50
MCQUOWN, F.R. Fine Flowered Cacti - Epiphyllums. lllus, pp 192, d.w., good copy. 1971 £5.00
MABEY, Richard. Flora Britannica Book of Spring Flowers. lllus, pp 144, vg. (£10.00) 1998 £5.00
MABEY, R. Gilbert White — a biography of the naturalist and author of “The Natural History of

Selborne.” lllus, pp (8), 239, pb. (£9.99) 1993 £5.00
MAKINS, F.K. Herbaceous Garden Flora. lllus, pp x, 373, good copy in frayed d.w. [Many hundreds
of line drawings, and a simple, but useful, key to aid identification.] 1957  £5.00
MALAYAN ORCHID REVIEW. Vols 16 — 37, (lacking vol 30, but with 5 earlier issues included), pb,
good copies. SCARCE 1982 — 2003 £75.00
MALBY, R.A. The Story of My Rock Garden. lllus, pp 132, sl worn. (1913) £3.50
MANCOFF, D.N. Monet’'s Garden in Art. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 144, d.w., v.g. (£25.00) 2001 £8.50
MANDAVILLE, James. Wild Flowers of Northern Oman. lllus, pp 64, pic bds. 1978 £7.50
MANGHAM, Sydney. Earth’'s Green Mantle. lllus, pp 322, sl worn. 1939 £3.00
MARCHIONESS OF SALISBURY. The Gardens of Queen Elizabeth the Queen Mother. Well illus,
4to, pp 192, good copy in d.w. 1988 £5.00
MARSHALL CAVENDISH ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF GARDENING. 22 volumes, red cloth, sm 4to, a
good set of this well illustrated work, still useful today. [Anthony Huxley's set.] 1969 £15.00
MARSTON, P. The Book of the Conservatory. Well illus, Ige 4to, pp 176, d.w. (£18.99) 1992 £8.50
MARTIN, CHAPMAN & AUGER. Cacti and their Cultivation. lllus, pp 207, d.w. 1971  £4.00
MASSEE, G. British Fungi and Lichens. 40 col pls by Ivy Massee plus other illus, pp x, 552, gilt dec
cl, a bit worn and marked, some light foxing. n.d. (c.19107?) £12.50

MASSEE, G. another copy, with the scarce d.w. (which is a bit worn, and holed in spine). £15.00
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MATHEWS, F. Schuyler. Field Book of American Trees and Shrubs. well illus, 12mo, pp xviii, 406, a

bright copy in sl worn d.w. n.d. (1950's?) £5.00
MATTHEWS, J.R. Origin and Distribution of the British Flora. sm 8vo, pp 176, d.w., v.g. 1955 £5.00
MAYO, Simon. Margaret Mee’'s Amazon. lllus, sm 4to, pp 56, pb, sl worn. €.1988 £5.00

MEEUSE, A.D.J. The Euphorbiaceae auct. Plur. — an unnatural taxon. pp 38, pb. 1990 £3.50

MERRILL, E.D. The Upper Burma Plants collected by Captain Kingdon Ward on the Vernay-Cutting
Expedition, 1938-9. Ige 8vo, pp 1 — 186, (Reprinted from Brittonia), rather worn & held together at the
spine by thick tape, LACKING the last two pages. [Desmond Clarke’s copy with a few notes] 1941 £15.00

MEYER, F.G. (et al). A Catalogue of Cultivated Woody Plants of the Southeastern US. lllus, 4to, pp
viii, 330, pb, v sl worn, presentation copy from the author to Jim Russell.  Washington 1994 £15.00

MIDGLEY, J. The Goodness of Beans & Lentils. 12mo, pp 65, d.w. (£4.99) 1992 £2.75
MIROV, N.T. & HASBROUCK, J. The Story of Pines. lllus, pp xii, 148, sl worn. 1976 £5.00
MITCHELL, Alan. A Field Guide to the Trees of Britain and Northern Europe. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 415, v
sl worn, otherwise a good copy without d.w. 1974 £7.50

MITCHELL, A. Conifers in the British Isles — a descriptive handbook. lllus, 4to, pp iv, 322, pb, covers
worn, lacking most of the spine, used through-out. [Desmond Clarke’s copy, with notes] 1972 £20.00

MITFORD, Nancy. The Sun King. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 255, d.w. 1966 £5.00
MORGAN, Joan & RICHARDS, Alison. A Paradise out of a Common Field — the pleasures and
plenty of the Victorian garden. lllus, pp 256, d.w., v.g. (£16.95) 1990 £6.50
MUIR, Richard & Nina. Fields. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 286, d.w., a good copy. 1989 £12.50
MULLINS, B. & BAGLEY, D. Western Australian Wildflowers in Colour. Well illus, sm 8vo, pp 96, sl
worn in sl torn d.w. Sydney 1978 £4.00
MURTON, R.K. & WRIGHT, E.N. (eds). The Problems of Birds as Pests. pp xiv, 254, a good copy in
v sl worn d.w. 1968 £7.50

NASH, Stephen, Edward. Time, Trees and Prehistory — Tree-ring Dating and the Development of
North American Archaeology, 1914 -1950. lllus, pp (X), 294, d.w. v.g. (£25.00) Utah 1999 £15.00

NEAL, E.G. Woodland Ecology. lllus, 12mo, pp xii, 116, d.w. 1971 £5.00
NELSON, Sonja. Rhododendrons in the Landscape. lllus, pp 215, very good copy in dustwrapper.
(E22.50) Portland 2000 £15.00
NEWBURY, Tim. 20 Best Small Gardens. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 96, d.w. 1999 £6.50
NEWDICK, Jane. Country Flower Style — creating a natural look. Well illus, 4to, pp 112, a good copy
in d.w. [Flower arranging] (£14.99) 1994 £6.50
NEWNES, Mary. Arranging Everlasting Flowers. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 128, d.w. (£10.95) 1987 £4.00
NIALL, lan. The Forester. small 8vo, pp xii, 146, d.w. Book Club 1973 £2.00
NICHOLLS, Graham. Dwarf Campanulas and associated genera. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 272, d.w., a v.g.
copy. NEW Portland 2006 £25.00

NICHOLS, Rose Standish. English Pleasure Gardens. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp xxii, (2), 324, original
white cloth, dec in gilt & green, now rather soiled and a little worn, sl weak internally with one gathering
detached. New York 1902 £35.00

NIJHUIS, M. Fuchsias — the complete handbook. lllus, pp 271, d.w., v.g. 1994 £10.00
NIJHUIS, M. 500 More Fuchsias. Wellillus, 4to, pp 103, v sl damaged, pic bds. (£15.99) 1996 £8.50
NOEL, Anthony. Great Little Gardens. well illus, sm 4to, pp 136, d.w. (£20.00) 1999 £8.50
NORTHERN, R.T. Home Orchid Growing. Third edition, illus, 4to, pp 374, worn d.w. NY 1970 £6.50

OCKENGA, Starr. Eden on Their Minds — American gardeners with bold visions. Well illus, Ige 4to,
pp 240, d.w., v.g. [Lavishly produced, and showing a multitude of styles.] New York 2001 £15.00
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OHNO, Noriko. Creative Ikebana — a new way with flowers. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 158 (v sl waved), a
good copy in d.w. 1971 £5.00
OLIVER, Douglas. Returnto Tahiti - Bligh’s second breadfruit voyage. lllus, lge 8vo, pp xx, 281, d.w.
[An edition of 2000 copies] Hawaii 1988 £20.00
ORCHID DIGEST. An incomplete run between Vol 36 number 1 & Vol 49 number 4. In parts as
issued, sl worn. [Includes 8 complete years] California 1972-1985 77 parts £50.00
The ORCHID REVIEW. A few issues, unbound, unsewn, uncut, a litle worn. Numbers 116, 119, 259,
337, 379, 387, 462-3, 489-99, 501-3, 507-8, 518-22. (1902 - 1936) the lot £7.00
ORCHID SOCIETY OF GREAT BRITAIN. Journal Vol 22, roughly bound in bds. 1973 £1.50
ORCHID SOCIETY OF GREAT BRITAIN. Journal Vol 23 & 24, roughly bound in bds. 1974-5 £3.00
ORCHID SOCIETY OF GREAT BRITAIN. Journal Vols 35 num 3 — Vol 39 num 4 (lacking one part),
pb, as issued. 1985-1990 £6.00
ORNEMENT DE JARDINS. Well illus from early sources, Ige 8vo, pp 95, pb, v.g. Paris 1999 £6.00
OWEN, Gordon. Growing Classic Bonsai. lllus, 4to, pp 128, d.w. (£14.99) 2003 £6.50
The OXFORD BOOK OF WILD FLOWERS. well illus, pp 323, Ige 8vo, sl worn. 1985 £3.50
PADILLA, Victoria. Bromeliads. lllus, sm 4to, pp 134, (a bit smoky), sl worn in poor d.w. 1973 £8.50
PAGE, M. The Gardener’'s Guide to Peonies. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, d.w. (£16.99) 1997 £13.50
PARKER, Eric. The Gardener's England. Sm 8vo, pp 249, sl stained, in d.w. 1936 £3.50
PARRIS, BEAMAN & BEAMAN. The Plants of Mount Kinabalu. Volume 1 — Ferns. pp (4), 165, soft
covers. Kew 1992 £21.00
PEACE, T.R. Poplars. lllus, Ige slim 8vo, pp 50, sl worn, pb. HMSO 1952 £10.00
PEDLEY, W.K. & R. Coleus. lllus, pp 116, in sl worn d.w. 1974 £4.00
PERRING, F. & WALTERS, S.M. Atlas of the British Flora. First edition, 4to, pp 432, a good copy in a
poor d.w. BSBI 1962 £5.00
PERRY, Frances. Scentin the Garden. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, in faded and sl worn d.w. 1989 £5.00
PERRY, Frances. Water Gardening. lllus, pp 338, foxed, cl sl worn. 1947 £2.50
PETCH, C.P. & SWANN, E.L. Flora of Norfolk. lllus, pp 288, in faded d.w. 1968 £7.50
PETCH, T. Revisions of Ceylon Fungi, partsl, 2, 3 & 5; Ustilagineae and Uredineae of Ceylon, and
ten other papers, (fungi & entomology), pb, a bit worn. 1907-1915 £6.50
PHILLIPS. Harry R. Growing and Propagating Wild Flowers. lllus with line dwgs, Ige 8vo, pp X, 331,
signatures on t.p., pb, sl worn. [Seed collection, cultivation, landscape uses etc.] 1985 £5.00
PHILLIPS, Roger. Wild Flowers of Britain — over a thousand species by photographic identification.

Well illus, 4to, pp 192, a good copy in sl worn d.w. [The scarce hardback edition] 1977 £10.00

PHILLIPS, Roger & RIX, Martyn. Annuals and Biennials. Well illus, 4to, pp 288, pb, the slightest
signs of wear. (£16.99) 2002  £9.50
PHILLIPS, Roger & RIX, Martyn. Roses. Wellillus, 4to, pp 224, sl worn in a sl worn and frayed d.w.
[The scarce hardback edition] 1988 £10.00
PHILLIPS, Sue. Creating a Cottage Garden. well illus, sm 4to, pp 112, pb, 1990 £5.00
PHILLIPS, Sue. The Cottage Garden. wellillus, 4to, pp 128, pb, good copy 1994 £6.00
PHIPPS, James B. Hawthorns and Medlars. (RHS Plant Collector Guide). lllus (inc 75 col photos), sq

8vo, pp 180, d.w. [A long overdue survey of Crataegus and Mespilus.] (£17.99) Portland 2003 £15.00
PINTAR, Luka. Blutenpracht Sloveniens. Well illus, 4to, pp 176, d.w., v.g. Ljubljana 1990 £10.00

PIERS, Frank. Orchids of East Africa. lllus, pp (12), 304, a little worn throughout, pb, covers creased
and soiled, spine fraying. Lehre 1968 £25.00
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PIZZETTI, I. & COCKER, Henry. Flowers — a guide for your garden. Well illus (mainly from Curtis’
Bot Mag), 2 vols, Ige 8vo, pp xI, 1477, in sl worn d.w. (Cocker was gardener at Villa Taranto — this is

his only work). New York 1975 £15.00
PLANT, C.(ed). The Natural History of Buckingham Palace Garden, London. 2 vols, a few illus, pp
330, pb, v.g. [A highly detailed survey.] LNHS 1999-2001 £10.00
PLUMMER, Beverly. Fragrance - How to Make Natural Soaps, Scents and Sundries. pp xii, 179,
d.w., a sl worn ex-lib copy. 1976 £3.00
PLUMMER, Brian & SHEWAN, Don. City Gardens — an open spaces survey in the City of London.
lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xxvi, 168, d.w. 1992 £12.50
PLUMPTRE, George. Royal Gardens. well illus, sm 4to, pp 224, d.w., sl worn. 1981 £5.00
POLUNIN, Oleg & SMYTHIES, B.E. Flowers of South-West Europe — a field guide. well illus, thick
8vo, pp xvi, 480, a bit used throughout, in poor d.w. 1973 £12.50

PRATT, Mary. Practical Science for Gardeners. A few text illus, pp 175, d.w. (£17.99) 2005 £12.50
PRESTON, C.D. Pondweeds of Great Britain and Ireland. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 352, paperback, a little

used, covers very faded. [Richard Fitter’s copy] BSBI 1995 Sold
PRIME, C.T. The Vegetation in the Blackheath Pebble Areas in the Croydon District. Sm 8vo, pp (33),
pb. [Presidential address, 1948] 1972 £2.50
PROCTOR, John & Susan. Nature’s Use of Colour in Plants and their Flowers. Well illus. sm 4to, pp
116, sl worn in poor d.w. 1978 £5.00
PRYOR, L.D. Trees in Canberra, incorporating a new section on woody shrubs. lllus, pp 199, v sl
worn. Canberra 1968 £6.00
QUARTERLY JOURNAL OF FORESTRY. Vols 55to 84. A good run, in parts as issued. [Desmond
Clarke’s copies]. 1961-1984 £60.00
RADCLIFFE-SMITH, Alan. Notes on African Euphorbiaceae, parts 3 — 30. and approximately 49
other reprints by the same author, mainly Euphorbiaceae. v.g. Kew 1973 -1996 £20.00

RADCLIFFE-SMITH, Alan. New and Noteworthy Euphorbiaceae from Tropical Africa, numbers 1 — 30
(1972-1996). Madagascan Euphorbiaceae parts 1 — 5, together with 45 other reprints by the same

author, and 45 other reprints by various authors, (nearly all Euphorbiaceae). the lot Sold
RADCLIFFE-SMITH, Alan. Three-language list of botanical name components. pp (2), 143, limp
covers, good copy. (£13.99) Kew 1998 £10.00
RANDALL, Harry. Irises. lllus, pp 176, in sl worn d.w. 1969 £4.00
RAVEN, John. A Botanists’s Garden. lllus, pp 271, notes on rear e.p., no d.w. 1971 £7.50
RENDLE, Alfred Barton. The Classification of Flowering Plants. Volume 1 — Gymnosperms and Mon-
ocotyledons. Small 8vo, pp xiv, 403, sl worn. Cambridge 1904 £3.00
RHS. Journal, Volume 71 (1946) and 81 (1956), clothbound. Each £5.00
RHS. Supplement to Dictionary of Gardening (second edition). 4to, pp 555. 1969 £6.50
RICKARD, Martin. Gardening with Ferns. Well illus, pp 128, pb. NEW 2005 £12.99
RICKETT, H.W.(ed). Wild Flowers of America. 400 pls from paintings by Mary Vaux Walcott, 4to, a
good copy in torn d.w. New York (1953 ?) £8.50
RIDGE, Antonia. The Man Who Painted Roses. pp 409, sl worn. (Redoute) 1974 £2.75
RILEY, John J. & BANKS, David P. Orchids of Australia. Well illus with watercolour plates by Riley,
Ige 4to, pp 308, d.w., v.g. (£50.00) Princeton 2002  £30.00
RITTERSHAUSEN, S. & PILCHER, M. A Gardener’s Guide to Orchids and Bromeliads. Well illus,
4to, pp 96, pb, good copy. 2000 £3.50

RITTERSHAUSEN, W. & B. Orchids as Indoor Plants. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 90, d.w. 1980 £4.00
RITTERSHAUSEN, W. & B. Introducing Orchids. Well illus, 4to, pp 128, d.w. (£14.95) 2002 £8.50



496

497

498

499

500
501

502
503
504
505

506
507

508

509

510
511

512

513

514

515

516

517

518
519

520

521

522

RITTERSHAUSEN, W. & B. The Gardener’'s Guide to Growing Orchids. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 159, a

good copy in d.w. (£17.95) 2001 £10.00
ROBINSON, William. The English Flower Garden. First edition. lllus, pp cxxiv, 303, hinges com-
pletely broken, book held together with thick black tape along spine. 1883 £20.00

ROBINSON, William (ed). Gardening lllustrated for Town and Country. Volume 1. Col frontis, many
text illus, 4to, pp 816, v weak internally, hinge at t.p. almost broken, a working copy only in an

amateurish leather-backed boards. (1879) — 1880 £22.50
ROBINSON, William (ed). Gardening lllustrated for Town and Country. Volume VIIl. Many text illus,
4to, pp 690, hinge at t.p. cracked, covers detached, working copy. (1886) — 1887 £20.00

ROGANS, Eve. Chinese Herbal Medicine — a step-by-step guide. lllus, 12mo, pp 58, vg. 1997 £2.50
ROGERS, J.E. The Tree Book — a popular guide to the trees of North America and to their uses and

cultivation. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xviii, 565, a little weak, dec cl sl worn. New York 1923 £7.50
ROHDE, Eleanour Sinclair.(ed) The Garden Lovers’ Days. [A garden diary, with quotes] 1929 £10.00
ROHDE, Eleanour Sinclair. Herbs and Herb Gardening. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 206. 1945  £4.00
ROHDE, Eleanour Sinclair. Another copy, first edition, cl a little worn. 1936 £6.50
ROHDE, Eleanour Sinclair & PARKER, Eric. The Gardener’'s Week-End Book. sm 8vo, pp 428, sl
worn. (1946) £3.50
ROSENFELD, R. Fuchsias (DK Gardening Guide). well illus, sm 8vo, pp 320, pb. 2003 £3.50
ROSS, Pat. A Ceiling of Sky — special garden rooms and the people who created them. Well illus, Ige
8vo, pp 208, d.w., v.g. (£20.00) 2000 £7.50
ROSS-CRAIG, Stella. Drawings of British Plants. Vols 1 — 5 (parts | — XVIII), many line drawings, blue
cloth sl marked and worn. [Duplicates from a botanic garden library] 1948 — 1963 £65.00
ROWLEY, Gordon. The lllustrated Encyclopedia of Succulents and Cacti. Well illus, Ige 4to, pp 256,
a good copy in sl worn d.w. 1978 £12.50
ROYAL BOTANIC GARDEN, EDINBURGH. Catalogue of Plants, 1995. 4to, pp 477, pb. £10.00
RUSSELL, Rupert. Daintree — where the rainforest meets the reef. V well illus, sm 4to, pp 256, a
good copy in a v sl worn d.w. Australia 1985 £10.00
RUSSELL, Vivian. Dream Gardens — discovering the gardens of the Lake District. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
128, a good copy in d.w. (E14.95) 1989 £6.50
RUSSELL-GEBBETT, Jean. Henslow of Hitcham — botanist, educationalist and clergyman. lllus, pp
139, d.w. Lavenham 1977 £6.50
RYAN, Tamaris. At Home With Flowers — the principles of flower arranging. Well illus, 4to, pp 120, a
good copy in d.w. (£14.95) 1990 £4.00
SALISBURY, Edward. Downs and Dunes — their plant life and its environment. lllus, pp xiv, 328,
cloth permanently sealed in plastic, sl worn throughout. 1952 £10.00
SALMON, J.T. New Zealand Flowers and Plants. well illus, 4to, pp 235, in sl worn d.w. [Very weak
internally, and lacking t.p.]. (1967) £8.50
SANDS, Mollie. The Gardens of Hampton Court — four centuries of garden history. lllus, pp 247, cl sl
worn. 1950 £7.00
SANECKI, Kay. The Complete Book of Herbs. lllus, lge 8vo, pp 247, torn d.w. 1974 £2.50

SARGENT, C.P. Manual of the Trees of North America. Illus, pp, xxiv, 826, hinges cracked, sp torn.
[A duplicate from Oxford University library, originally presented by William Somerville] 1905 £15.00

SAVIDGE, HEYWOOD & GORDON. Travis’s Flora of South Lancashire. A few illus, fldg map, pp xvi,

400, sl worn in torn d.w. [Richard Fitter's copy] Liverpool 1963 £7.50
SAVILL, Robin & MCALLEN, Monica. Clematis — Plant Portraits of Species and Selected Cultivars.
40 watercolour pls, sm 4to, pp 104, d.w., v.g. (E25.00) Lewes 2001 £10.00

SCHOTT, Ben. Schott’'s Food & Drink Miscellany. 12mo, pp 158, d.w. [signed by author] 2003 £6.50
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SCHINZ, Marina. Visions of Paradise — themes and variations on the garden. well illus, sm folio, pp

272, in sl worn d.w. (£25.00) 1985 £12.50
SCHNELL, Donald E. Carnivorous Plants of the United States and Canada. First edition, well illus,

Ige 8vo, pp x, 125, a good copy in sl worn d.w. Winston-Salem 1976 £10.00
SCOTT-JAMES, Anne. Perfect Plant, Perfect Garden. lllus, 4to, pp 160, pb, corner removed from

lower cover. 1991 £3.75
SEARCH, Gay. The Impatient Gardener. Well illus, 4to, pp 160, d.w., good copy. (£16.99) 2002 £8.50
SEARCH, Gay. Front Gardens. lllus, pp 160, good copy in d.w. 1993 £3.50
SEEDS — THE YEARBOOK OF AGRICULTURE, 1961. lllus, pp xvi, 591, sl worn. £3.50

SHANTZ, H.L. (et al). Types of Vegetation in the Semiarid Portion of the US and Their Economic Sig-
nificance. Indicator Significance of the Natural Vegetation of the Southwestern Desert Region. Two
reprints, illus, pp 28; 80, pb. Washington 1923-4 £6.50

SILBERHORN, Gene M. Common Plants of the Mid-Atlantic Coast — a field guide. Revised edition,
illus, pp xiv, 294, cloth, v.g. (£25.00) Baltimore 1999 £6.50

SIMMONDS, A. The History of the Royal Horticultural Society, 1805-1954. (129 pp article in special
issue of RHS Journal October 1954. (also includes Jellicoe’s survey of garden design). pb. £3.50

SINNOTT, E.W. (et al). Principles of Genetics. Fifth edition, pp 459, sl worn. New York 1958 £5.00
SINNOTT, E.W. Plant Morphogenesis. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 550. cl sl marked & worn. NY 1960 £5.00
SITWELL, Edith (ed). A Book of Flowers. pp x, 314, a little worn. 1952  £6.00
SMALL, J.K. Ferns of the Vicinity of New York. (1935). Dover reprint, illus, sm 8vo, pp 285, pb. £5.95
SMITH, Andrew F. The Tomato in America — early history, culture and cookery. pp xiv, 224, d.w. ,

v.g. [Includes 32 pages of historical recipes.] University of South Carolina 1994 £6.50
SMITH, A.L. A Handbook of the British Lichens. Sm 8vo, pp (6), 158, v sl worn. 1921 £3.50
SMITH, Gilbert M. Cryptogamic Botany. Second edition. 2 vols, illus, pp x, 546; viii, 399, a good set.

[An odd volume 2 is also available] New York 1955 £10.00
SMITH, Joanna. The New English Vineyard. lllus, pp (10), 241, d.w. 1979 £3.50

SMITH, Linda Joan. The Potting Shed (Smith & Hawken). lllus, pp 96, d.w. New York 1996 £5.00
SOLBRIG, Otto T.(ed). Demography and Evolution in Plant Populations. pp xiv, 222, a good copy in

d.w. [Dr Peter Moore’s copy] Oxford 1980 £5.00
SOTHEBY’S. The Glory of the Garden — a loan exhibition in association with the Royal Horticultural
Society. wellillus, Ige 8vo, pb, covers sl worn. 1986 £10.00

SPEER, A.E. Annual and Biennial Garden Plants. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xx, 256, foxed. 1911 £5.00
SPENCER-JONES, Rae.(ed). 1001 Gardens You Must See Before You Die. Well illus, very thick

heavy square 8vo, pp 960, pb. (£20.00) 2008 £12.50
SPILHAUS, M.W. Indigenous Trees of the Cape Peninsula. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 122. 1950 £3.50
STACE, C.A. A Guide to Subcellular Botany. Sm 8vo, pp 148, in sl worn d.w. 1963 £4.00
STAPF, O. On the Flora of Mount Kinabalu. (1894). Modern facsimile, with an introduction by John
Beaman, illus, tall 4to, pp viii, 211, (10), d.w., v.g. Kota Kinabalu 2001 £35.00
STAPLES, G.W. & KRISTIANSEN, M.S. Ethnic Culinary Herbs — a guide to identification & cultivation
in Hawai'i. Well illus, with line dwgs and col photos, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 122, d.w., v.g. 1999 £10.00
STEP, Edward. Wild Flowers, Month by Month, in their natural haunts. lllus, pp (2), 407, cl marked,
sp head frayed. Sheffield (n.d.) £8.50
STEVENS, David. Small Gardens and Backyards. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 80, pb. 1986 £3.00
STEVENSON, George B. Palms of South Florida. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 251, pb, sl worn. 1974 £6.50
STEWART, Christine. Bonsai. Well illus, tall Ige 8vo, pp 112, in sl worn d.w. 1986 £5.00

STEWART, J. & CAMPBELL, B. Orchids of Tropical Africa. Wellillus, 4to, pp 117. 1970 £9.00
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STEWART, Joyce, HERMANS, Johan, CAMPBELL, Bob. Angraecoid Orchids — species from the
African region. Well illus, thick 4to, pp 431, d.w., v.g. Portland 2006 £52.50
STIRTON, C.H. Plant Invaders — Beautiful but Dangerous : a guide to the identification of twenty-six
invaders of the Cape of Good Hope. lllus, pp 176, sl worn in rubbed d.w. 1978 £10.00
STODOLA & VOLAK (edited by Sarah Bunney). The lllustrated Book of Herbs — their medicinal and
culinary uses. well illus, lge 4to, pp 320, d.w. 1984 £5.00
STOKER, Fred. A Gardener’s Progress. lllus, pp xiv, 457, a bit foxed, cl rather worn, spine splitting.
[Anthony Huxley’s copy of a gardening classic] 1939 £7.50
STRONG, Roy. “Country Life” 1897 — 1997 : The English Arcadia. Wellillus, 4to, pp 224, d.w., a
good copy. (£20.00) 1996 £8.50
STRONG, Roy. Creating Small Gardens. lllus, sm 4to, pp 144, d.w. 1986 £10.00

STUART, D. The Plants That Shaped Our Gardens. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 208, dw, vg. 2002 £20.00
STUART, Muriel. Gardener’s Nightcap. pp 226, cl faded and a bit worn, sp head fraying. 1938 £6.50

SUTTON, John. The Plantfinder's Guide to Daisies. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 192, very good copy in
dustwrapper. [Out of print ?] (£22.50) Portland 2001  £15.00
SWINDELLS, Philip. Ferns for Garden & Greenhouse. lllus, pp 86, d.w. 1971 £2.75

SWINDELLS, Philip. A Plantsman’s Guide to Primulas. lllus, pp 128, d.w. (£8.95) 1989 £4.00

SYMONS-JEUNE, B.H.B. Phlox — a flower monograph. A few illus, 12mo, pp 127, cl faded and sl
worn, an ex-lib copy, but but from the library of Alan Titchmarsh. Book Club 1954 £2.50

TANSLEY, A.G. Britain's Green Mantle. lllus, pp xii, 292, Boots Library copy, worn. 1949 £2.75

TAYLOR, Jane. Collecting Garden Plants. lllus, pp xxii, 362, d.w. (A highly readable text on Sorbus,
Acer, Betula, Senecio, Cistus, Olearia, Digitalis, Sedum, Penstemon, Kniphofia, Eu[horbia, Galanthus,
Nerine, Arisaema, magnolia, Malus, Forsythia, Ceanothus etc.) (£16.95) 1988 £6.50

TAYLOR, Jean. Creative Flower Arrangement. lllus, pp 388, pb, good copy. 1973 £2.50
TAYLOR, Patrick. Gardens of Britain — a historic view. Well illus, 4to, pp 160, d.w. 2001 £10.00
TEMPERLEY, Helen (ed). The Rose Upon her Briar — an anthology. Sm 8vo, pp 229. 1941 £4.00
TENENBAUM, Frances. Gardening at the Shore. Wellillus, Ige 8vo, pp 176, d.w., v.g. 2006 £20.00

TEOH ENG SOON. Asian Orchids. Well illus, 4to, pp 289, a little worn in d.w. [presentation copy
from the author]. 1980 £20.00
THACKER, C. England’s Historic Gardens. well illus, 4to, pp 160, sl wornind.w. 1994 £5.00
THOMAS, G.S. Ornamental Shrubs, Climbers and Bamboos. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xvi, 583, a good copy
in sl worn d.w. [An excellent work, of great use] (£25.00) 1992 £12.50
THOMAS, G.S. Treasured Perennials. Well illus, 4to, pp (xviii), 166, (3), d.w., v.g. 1999 £12.50
THOMPSON, Robert. The Gardener’s Assistant. First edition, 10 col pls (of 12 — LACKING 2 pls), Ige
8vo, pp xvi, 774, rather worn marked & frayed, rebound. (1859) £25.00
THRELKELD, John. The Camellia Book. a few illus, pp 204, a good copy in torn d.w.  [From the
library of Jim Russell]. New Jersey 1962  £15.00
TITCHMARSH, Alan. The Rock Gardener’'s Handbook. lllus, pp 203, d.w. 1983 £4.00
TREDGOLD, M.H. & BIEGEL, H.M. Rhodesian Wild Flowers. well illus with watercolours, 4to, pp xvi,
77, 4to, sl worn. [Anthony Huxley’s copy] SCARCE Salisbury 1979 £15.00
TREES IN RICHMOND PARK. Fifth report of the advisory committee. 20pp, pb, worn. 1961 £1.50
TRESEDER, Neil & HYAMS, Edward. Growing Camellias. lllus, pp 197, d.w. 1975 £3.50
TRUEMAN, John. The Romantic Story of Scent. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 127, d.w. 1975 £4.00
TURNER, James. (ed). A Book of Gardens — a collection of original essays. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp X, 214,
poor d.w. 1963 £3.50
TURNER, Tom. Landscape Planning. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp (6), 213, d.w. 1987 £15.00
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VAN DE LAAR, Harry. The Heather Garden. lllus, pp 160, d.w. 1978 £3.50
VAN DER HORST, A.J. Art of the Formal Garden. Well illus, 4to, pp 144, d.w., v.g. 1994 £10.00
VAN GELDEREN, D.M. & VAN HOEY SMITH. Conifers. well illus, 4to, pp x, 375, sl worn in a poor
d.w. [Becoming scarce] Portland 1986  £12.00
VEGETATION (Barron’s Art Handbooks). Slim 8vo, pp 96, pic bds. [A terrific little manual, covering
materials, advice, techniques & tools for all wishing to paint vegetation]. 2001 £2.50
VERDCOURT, Bernard & TRUMP, E.C. Common Poisonous Plants of East Africa. lllus, sm 8vo, pp
254, d.w. [Becoming scarce] 1969 £20.00
VERRILL, A.H. Wonder Plants and Plant Wonders. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xiv, 296, cl a little blotched,
otherwise a good sound copy. New York 1939 £10.00
WAHLENBERG, G. Flora Suecica. Vol 1 only (of 2). pp xcviii, 443, a good copy in sl rubbed quarter
leather and marbled boards, Uppsalla 1831 £45.00
WAKEFIELD & DENNIS. Common British Fungi. Second edition, 61 col pls, Ige 8vo, pp viii, 216,
good copy in d.w. 1981 £12.00
WALKER, D. & WEST, R.G.(eds). Studies in the Vegetational History of the British Isles — essays in
honour of Harry Godwin. 4to, pp (6), 266, good copy in v sl worn d.w. Cambridge 1970 £12.50
WALLACE, T. The Diagnosis of Mineral Deficiencies in Plants. First edition, illus, pp 116, cl-backed
bds, a good copy. HMSO 1943 £5.00
WARDLAW, C.W. Morphogenesis in Plants. lllus, pp 451, v sl worn. 1968 £4.00
WARD, P. Primroses and Polyanthus - a guide to the species and hybrids. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, d.w.
(£25.00) 1997 £8.50
WARNER, Sam Bass. To Dwell is to Garden — a history of Boston’s community gardens. lllus, Ige
8vo, pp 128, d.w. Boston 1987 £10.00
WATSON, W. Rhododendrons and Azaleas. 8 col pls, pp 116, pic bds, slworn  (1911) £8.50
WEBSTER, Grady L. Systematics of the Euphorbiaceae. (Part1). pp 144, pb, a bit used. [Alan
Radcliffe-Smith’s copy, heavily annotated]. Missouri 1994 £10.00
WEEKS, C. “Perfectly Delightful” — the Life and Gardens of Harvey Ladew. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 279, dw,

v.g. [Ladew’s Baltimore garden is famous for the topiary horse and hounds.] (£22.50) 1999 £7.50

WEINHOLD, Rudolf. Vivat Bacchus — a history of the vine and its wine. Well illus, 4to, pp 228, a
good copy in a sl worn d.w. [Anthony Huxley’s copy. An important but little-known book.] 1978 £8.50

WELCH, H.J. Dwarf Conifers — a complete guide. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 334, d.w. 1968 £12.50
WENNERSTROM, Jack. Leaning Sycamores — natural worlds of the Upper Potomac. pp 230, d.w.,

v.g. [Trees, reptiles, fishing, mammals etc] Baltimore 1996 £5.00
WESTLAND & CRITCHLEY. The Art of Dried and Pressed Flowers. lllus, pp 128, dw. 1974 £3.00
WHEELER, B.E.J. An Introduction to Plant Diseases. lllus, ppx, 374, d.w. 1974 £5.00
WHITE & SLOANE. The Stapelieae. Second edition, vol 2 only. Lacking pages 497 to 512, which

were not bound in, otherwise a good copy, sl worn. Pasadena 1937 £5.00
WHITEHEAD, S.B. Garden Clematis. lllus, pp 176, d.w. [Still a useful work] 1959 or 1968 £3.50

WHITEHOUSE, E. Texas Flowers in Natural Colours. lllus, pp 212, some foxing. Austin 1936 £5.00

WHITTET, J.N. Weeds (Farmers’ Handbook series). Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 404, a good copy in frayed
d.w. [Highly detailed] New South Wales 1962 £12.50

WICKENS, G.E. Flora of Tropical Africa — Combretaceae. pp 99, proof copy, unbound. 1973 £3.00

WICKENS, G.E. The Flora of Jebel Marra (Sudan Republic) and its geographical affinities. 4to, pp (8),
368, pb, a good copy. HMSO 1976 £30.00

WILLIAMS, B.S. Choice Stove and Greenhouse Flowering Plants. Hand col fldg frontis, pp viii, 346,
several plain fldg pls, cl faded, sp sl worn, sl weak internally. 1873 £30.00
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WILLIAMS, Brian & KRAMER, Jack.(eds). Orchids for Everyone — a practical guide to home
cultivation of over 200 varieties. Well illus, 4to, pp 208, a good copy in frayed d.w. 1980 £6.50
WILLIAMS, Guy. The Royal Parks of London. lllus, pp 234, d.w. 1978 £3.50
WILLIAMS, Paul. Creative Climbers. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 96, d.w., good copy. 1999 £6.00
WILLIS, J.C.(et al). Age and Area — a study in the geographical distribution of species. pp x, 259, cl
v sl worn, sp head sl frayed. Cambridge 1922 £20.00
WILLIS, J.C. A Dictionary of the Flowering Plants and Ferns. Seventh edition, pp 1214, a little used,
the d.w. permanently sealed to book. [Oleg Polunin’s copy] 1966 £10.00
WILSON, Andrew. Inspirational Gardeners — the designers who shaped 20™-century garden style.
Well illus, 4to, pp 192, a good copy without d.w. (£30.00) 2002 £15.00
WITHAM FOGG. The Gladiolus Today. lllus, pp 190, frayed d.w. 1957 £2.50
WITHNER, Carl L.(ed). The Orchids — Scientific Studies. Illus, pp xiv, 604, v sl worn in a poor d.w.

SCARCE New York 1974 £25.00
WOOD, J.G. & T. The Field Naturalist's Handbook. Sixth edition, sm 8vo, pp 167, cl a bit worn and
marked. 1900 £6.50
WOOD, J.J. & COMBER, J. New Orchids from Java & Bali. Offprint, pp (6), pb. 1986 £0.50
WOODCOCK & COUTTS. Lilies — their culture and management. lllus, pp xvi, 242, cl sl browned and
worn, with the bookplate of Alan Titchmarsh. 1935 £7.50
WOODCOCK & COUTTS. Another copy, very bright. 1936 £8.50
WORMALD, H. Diseases of Fruits and Hops. lllus, pp 325, v sl worn. 1955 £5.00
WRIGHT, M. Explore Britain’s Country Gardens. well illus, pp 160, pb. [together with three others in
the same series : Villages, National Parks, Coastline]. Daily Telegraph 1993 thelot £10.00
YEO, Peter. Hardy Geraniums. Second edition. Illus, Ige 8vo, pp 218, d.w., vg. (£25.00)

Portland 2002 £15.00
ZHANG JINGWEI.(ed). The Alpine Plants of China. lllus, 4to, pp 134, in sl worn dw. 1982  £15.00

ZIMMERMANN, A. Nos Arbres. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 216, bds, v.g. [French text, but a detailed account
of the trees of the Canton of Geneva.] 1967 £10.00

TIME-LIFE - WORLD’S WILD PLACES SERIES
A large selection from this attractive 1970’s series, concentrating on the natural history of the
region. Each volume is small square 4to, very well illustrated, c. 184 pages, pictorial bds, sl
worn.

Alaska. The American North Woods. America’s Northwest Coast. The Australian Outback. Florida’s
Everglades. Hawaii. High Sierra (poor). Himalayas. Labrador. New England Wilds. Southern
Appalachians. Wilderness Europe. EACH £2.00

Africa’s Rift Valley. The Bayous of Louisiana. Canyon Lands. Caribbean Isles. The Cascades. The
Grand Canyon. Lapland. Mexico’s Baja California. Mexico’s Sierra Madre. New Guinea. The Rocky
Mountains. EACH £2.50

The Amazon. The Andes. Borneo. Cactus Country. Central American Jungles. Great Barrier Reef. The
Sahara. Soviet Deserts and Mountains. EACH £3.00

NATURAL HISTORY, TRAVEL AND SCIENCE

ACKERMANN, A.S.E. Popular Fallacies — a book of common errors explained and corrected. Lge
8vo, pp xvi, 843, ex-lib copy, cl a bit worn. 1950 £8.50

ACWORTH, Bernard. Butterfly Miracles and Mysteries. lllus, pp xii, 260, chipped d.w. 1947 £2.50
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AITCHISON, Stewart W. Oak Creek Canyon and the Red Rock Country of Arizona : a natural history
and trail guide. lllus, 12mo, pp X, 142, pb, [Bookplate of Pat Brenan)] Flagstaff 1978 £3.50
ALDERMAN, H.M. The Charm of Old Surrey. lllus, pp 215, sl marked and worn. 1935 £3.50
ALLEE, W.C. & SCHMIDT, Karl P. Ecological Animal Geography. lllus, pp xiv, 715, a little worn
throughout, cl rubbed. New York 1951 £5.00
ALLEN, D.E. The Naturalist in Britain — a social history. Ige 8vo, pp xx, 270, page corners badly
bumped and turned, a little worn throughout. New Jersey 1995 £3.50

AMOS, William H. Wildlife of the Islands. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 231, d.w. New York 1980 £3.50

ANDERSON, J.R.L. & GODWIN, Fay. The Oldest Road — an exploration of the Ridgeway. lllus, pp
200, pb, a bit worn throughout. 1975 £2.00

ANDREWES, C. The Lives of Wasps and Bees. lllus, pp 204, d.w., ex-lib, a bitworn. 1969  £2.50
ANDREWS, J.R.H. The Southern Ark — Zoological Discovery in New Zealand, 1769-1900. well illus,
4to, pp xii, 237, a good copy in sl worn d.w. [Anthony Huxley’s copy] 1987 £15.00
ATKINS, Peter. The Periodic Kingdom — a journey into the land of the chemical elements. pp 161,

pb. 1996 £2.50
ATTENBOROUGH, David. Zoo Quest in Paraguay. Quest Under Capricorn. Zoo Quest to Guiana.
Sound copies, the first two are in d.w. 1956 — 63 the three £10.00
ATTENBOROUGH, David. Journeys to the Past. Well illus, pp 384, d.w. Guildford 1981 £4.00
ATTENBOROUGH, David. Life on Earth. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 319, d.w. 1979 £3.50
AUSTIN & SINGER. Birds of the World. v wellillus, sm folio, pp 317, cl a little browned. [Richard
Fitter's copy]. (1961) £4.00
BAILEY, F.M. Mission to Tashkent. lllus, fldg map, sm 8vo, pp 312, ex-Boots library. 1946 £7.50
BAILEY, F.M. No Passport to Tibet. Illus, pp 294, a bit used throughout, in poord.w. 1957 £12.00
BAILEY, F.M. China — Tibet — Assam : a journey, 1911. lllus, sm 8vo, fldg map, pp 175, cl sl rubbed,
otherwise a clean ex-lib copy. VERY SCARCE. 1945 £25.00
BALLASINA, D. Amphibians of Europe — a colour field guide. well illus, pp 132, pic bds v sl worn.
[Symbols slip loosely inserted] 1984  £3.50
BARBOUR, Thomas. Naturalist at Large. pp 258, cl slworn.  Scientific Book Club (1951) £2.00
BARBOUR, Thomas. Reptiles and Amphibians — their habits and adaptations. lllus, pp xx, 125, cla
bit worn, and marred by an unsightly repair with a leather strip. Boston 1926 £8.50
BARRETT, Charles. Isles of the Sun. lllus, pp 258, ex-lib copy. [New Guinea] 1954 £2.00
BATEMAN, G.C. & BENNETT, A.R. The Book of Aquaria. lllus, sm 8vo, pp viii, 306; 144, a little worn
throughout, the cloth very marked and faded, upper joint splitting. SCARCE. (1890) £25.00
BATES, H. & BUSENBARK, R. Parrots and Related Birds. lllus, pp 373. New Jersey 1959 £3.50
BATES, H.E. Down the River. lllus by Peter Partington, Ige 8vo, pp 152, slwornd.w. 1987 £4.00
BATES, Marston. Man in Nature. lllus, pp 116, pb. New Jersey 1961 £2.00
BECKFORD, William. European Travels; & the History of the Caliph Vathek. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xxvi,

549, cl a little faded and marked. {Bookplate of the garden designer James Russell] (¢c.1900)  Sold

BEEBE, William. A collection of 11 titles : High Jungle — 1952. Jungle Peace — 1919. Jungle Days —
1925. The Edge of the Jungle — 1922. Nonsuch — land of water — 1932. The Book of Naturalists —
1944. The Arcturus Adventure — 1927. Pheasant Jungles — 1925. Book of Bays — 1947. Adventuring
with Beebe — 1955. Zaca Venture — 1938. the last one ex-lib, the others sl worn to good. £50.00

De BEER, G.R. Embryos and Ancestors. Revised edition, a few illus, pp xii, 159. 1951 £12.50
BELLING, J. The Use of the Microscope — a handbook for routine & research. pp xii, 315. 1930 £8.50
BICKERDYKE, John. Angling for Pike. Tenth edition, pp 86, lacking the covers.  (1937) £3.00
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BIOLOGIST — JOURNAL OF THE INSTITUTE OF BIOLOGY. Vol 30 num 4 — Vol 36 num 4. good

condition, in parts as issued. 1983-1989 £10.00
BLACK, R.M. The Elements of Palaeontology. lllus, pp 339, pb a bit used. 1972 £2.50
BLACK-CLEWORTH, P. The Role of Electrical Discharges in the Non-Reproductive Social Behaviour
of Gymnotus carapo (Pisces). pp 77, pb. [Animal Behaviour Monographs] 1970 £3.50
BLAKE, W.T. The Pampas and the Andes. lllus pp 190, a bit marked and stained. = 1952 £2.00
BOMFORD, Liz. Secret Life of the Hedgehog. lllus, tall 4to, pp 77, d.w. 1979 £3.50
BOOSEY, Edward J. Foreign Bird Keeping — forty years’ experience in their breeding and manage-

ment. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 342, sl worn. (1960?) £3.50

BORD, Janet & Colin. Modern Mysteries of Britain. well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 336, d.w., v.g. 1991 £4.00

BOSWELL, James. The Life of Samuel Johnson, to which is added The Journal of a Tour to the Heb-
rides. Edited by Percy Fitzgerald, Ige thick 8vo, pp xx, 725, very browned, fr & rear hinges cracked, cl
faded and marked, sp very faded. 1897 £5.00

BOURNE, George. Memoirs of a Surrey Labourer. pp (12), 318, age-browned, pb. 1983 £3.50
BRADLEY, A.G. The Rivers and Streams of England. (1909). Facsimile reprint, illus with75 col pls by

Sutton Palmer, pp (12), 287, d.w. 1985 £3.50
BRAUN. Ernest. Grand Canyon of the Living Colorado. Well illus, pp 143, pb, v sl worn.

Sierra Club 1970 £3.00
BRITAIN'S SECRET HERITAGE. Three volumes in slipcase — HYAMS The Changing Face of Britain.
ASHE The Quest for Arthur’s Britain. BORD Mysterious Britain. pb, good set. 1974-77 £6.00
BRITISH BIRDS. Vol 68 parts 4 — 8. pb, small faint stamp on upper covers. 1975 £1.00
BRITISH MUSEUM. Guide to the Galleries of Mammals. pp 123, disbound. 1921 £2.00

BRITISH REGIONAL GEOLOGY. North Wales. Second edition, pp 89, pb, sl worn. 1948 £3.50

BOLLES LEE. The Microtomist’s Vade-Mecum — a handbook of the methods of animal and plant mic-
roscopic technique. Eleventh edition, edited by Gatenby & Beams. Thick 8vo, pp xiv, 753, sl weak

internally, cl a bit worn and frayed. 1950 £10.00
BROWER, Kenneth. Wake of the Whale. Well illus, folio, pp 158, d.w. [Anthony Huxley’'s copy. A

wonderfully poetic and visual tribute to this endangered group.] 1979 £10.00
BROWN, Leslie. Encounters With Nature. lllus, pp xii, 194, sl foxed, d.w. 1979 £2.50

BUCHSBAUM, Ralph. Animals Without Backbones. 2 vols, pb, a bit worn. Pelican 1951 £1.50
BUCKLAND, Frank. Curiosities of Natural History. New edition, sm 8vo, pp xviii, 331, cl sl worn, sp

faded and a little frayed. 1903 £5.00
BUDKER, P. The Life of Sharks. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xviii, 222, sl worn, sp head repaired. 1971 £12.50
BURTON, John A. The Guinness Book of Mammals. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 160, d.w. 1982 £2.50
BURTON, Robert. Egg — Nature’s Miracle of Packaging. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 158, d.w. 1987 £3.50
BURTON, Maurice. Just Like An Animal. lllus, pp 215, d.w. Book Club 1978 £2.50
BURTON, Maurice. Animal Senses. lllus, pp 133, d.w. Scientific Book Club 1961 £1.75
BURTON, Maurice. The Margins of the Seas. lllus, pp 210, frayed d.w. 1954  £3.50
BURTON, Maurice. Living Fossils. lllus, pp 282, d.w. 1954 £3.50
BUTTERFLY AND MOTH COLLECTING. Second edition, revised. sm 8vo, pp (4), 112, completely

disbound and becoming loose. [SCARCE. Possibly by George Simms ?] 1901 £5.00
CABLE, M. & FRENCH, F. The Gobi Desert. Third printing. lllus, pp 303, a little damp-wrinkled, fldg

map, cl faded and sl worn. 1943 Sold
CAMDEN'’S BRITANNIA. Surrey and Sussex. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xxxii, 80, d.w. 1977 £5.00

CAMERON, lan. Mountains of the Gods — the Himalaya and the Mountains of Central Asia. Well illus,
Ige 8vo, pp 248, in sl worn d.w.  [A history of the exploration] 1984 £6.00
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CAMERON, lan. To the Farthest Ends of the Earth — 150 years of world exploration. Well illus, sm
4to, pp 288, in sl worn d.w. 1981 £5.00
CAREW, Norman. Ploughman’s Wisdom. lllus, pp 167, v sl worn. 1949 £7.50
CARMONY, N. & BROWN, D. The Wilderness of the Southwest — Charles Sheldon’s quest for desert
Bighorn sheep & adventures with the Havasupai & Seri Indians. lllus, pp xliv, 219, pb, v.g. 1993 £6.00
CARPENTER, K.E. Life in Inland Waters. lllus, pp xviii, 267, a little worn. 1928 £3.75
CARR, D.E. The Deadly Feast of Life. ppx, 369, a bit used. Scientific Book Club 1973 £2.50
CARRINGTON, R. Mermaids and Mastodons — a book of natural and unnatural history. Illus, pp xvi,
251, sl worn.  [clean Red Cross library copy] 1957 £3.00
CASANOVA, R. Fossil Collecting. lllus, pp 142, v sl worn. 1960 £2.50
CASH, James. The British Freshwater Rhizopoda and Helioza. Volume Il only. 16 pls, pp xviii, 162,
[bookplate of Frederick Ducane Godman] Ray Society 1909 £30.00
CATLOW, Maria E. Popular British Entomology. 14 hand col pls (of 16, LACKING 2), sm 8vo, pp X,
280, neat pencilled notes, dec cl gilt a little marked and worn. 1860 £20.00
CAULFIELD, P. Everglades. Well illus, pp 142, pb, sl worn. Sierra Club 1971 £2.50
CHADWICK, Paxton. Freshwater Fishes. Col fldg pl torn at folds, sl worn, pp 16, pb. 1961 £5.00

CHANIN, P. The Natural History of Otters. lllus, pp 180, pb, covers creased, ex lib copy. 1985 £3.50
CHEATLE, J.R.W. A Guide to the British Landscape. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 350, poor d.w. 1976 £2.50

CHEESEMAN, Evelyn. Time Well Spent. (poor d.w. Book Club 1961). Six-Legged Snakes in New
Guinea (First edition, frayed d.w. 1949). The Land of the Red Bird (Travel Book Club, ex-lib copy).
Things Worth While (d.w., Readers Union1958). The lot £10.00

CHRISTIAN, Garth. A Place for Animals. lllus, pp 256, frayed d.w. 1958 £2.50
CHRYSTAL, R. Neil. Insects of the British Woodlands. lllus, pp 338, good copy. 1944  £3.50

CLOUDSLEY-THOMPSON, J.L. & CHADWICK, M.J. Life in Deserts. lllus, pp xvi, 218, frayed d.w.
1964 £4.00

COHEN, Daniel. What's Happening to Our Weather ? lllus, pp 154, d.w. New York 1979 £2.00
COLEMAN, A.D. Looking at Photographs — Animals. Well illus, sm 4to, pp 40, d.w. 1994 £4.00
COLLETT, Anthony. The Changing Face of England. pp X, 290, [Richard Fitter's copy] 1926 £3.50

CONWAY, W. Martin. The Alps. 70 col pls by A.D. McCormick, (one loose), some internal foxing and
wear, lge 8vo, pp X, 294, dec cl dull faded and rubbed. A & C Black 1904 £15.00

CORBET, G.B. & SOUTHERN, H.N.(eds). The Handbook of British Mammals. Second edition, illus,
pp xxxii, 520, ex-lib copy a little worn and faded. 1977 £15.00

CORBETT, Jim. Man-Eaters of Kumaon. Sm 8vo, pp xviii, 212. Reader’'s Union 1947 £3.00
CORLE, Edwin. The Story of the Grand Canyon. pp 245, cl a little worn. (c.1951) £2.00

CORNISH, Vaughan. The Scenery of England — a study of harmonious grouping in town and country.
lllus, sm 8vo, pp xvi, 144, sp faded, cl sl worn. 1937 £3.75

COOKE, SHIPLEY & REED. Molluscs and Brachiopods (Cambridge Natural History). lllus, Ige 8vo,
pp xiv, 535, fr & rear hinges cracking, cl worn and very marked. 1895 £6.50

COTT, Hugh B. Adaptive Coloration in Animals. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xxxii, 508, cl sl worn (and cloth has
been permanently covered in plastic). 1966 £15.00

THE COUNTRYMAN. A long run of this friendly little periodical, from Vol XVI number 2 (January 1938)
through to Vol 74, number 1 (Spring 1970). (Missing 10 parts). [Richard Fitter’s copies] 122 parts £20.00

COWARD, T.A. The Birds of the British Isles and Their Eggs. 3 vols, well illus, dec cl gilt, upper joint
of first vol partly splitting, otherwise in good condition. 1930. 1929. 1929. £20.00

COWARD, T.A. Life of the Wayside and Woodland. lllus, sm 8vo, pp viii, 216, lacking f.e.p., cl rather
worn and wrinkled. n.d. (c.1940’s ?) £2.50
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COX, Evelyn. The Great Drought of 1976. pp 149, (browned) Readers Union 1978 £2.00
COX, Harding. Dogs of Today. lllus, (several loose plates), pp 127, sl worn in poor dw. 1935 £4.00

CROMPTON, John. The Hunting Wasp. pp 255, frayed d.w. 1948 £2.50
CROYDON NATURAL HISTORY SOCIETY. Proceedings Vol Xlll parts 2 & 3, Vol XIV parts 1 — 4,
pb. 1962-9 £1.00
CULVER, KANE & FONG. Adaptation and Natural Selection in Caves — the evolution of Gammarus
minus. pp (10), 223, good copy in sl torn d.w. Harvard 1995 £5.00
CUTTING, Suydam. The Fire Ox and Other Years. lllus, sm 4to, pp xx, 393, cl dull, faded and worn.
SCARCE 1947 £7.50
DALES, R.P. Annelids. pp 200, pb, sl worn, covers permanently plasticized. 1967 £2.00
DARLING, F. Fraser. Island Farm. lllus, pp 223, crayon marks in places, cl worn. 1944 £2.00

DAY, J. Wentworth. Portrait of the Broads. lllus, pp 239, lacking the f.e.p., a sl worn ex-lib copy in a
reasonably good dustwrapper. [Surprisingly scarce] 1967 £10.00

DICKERSON, Mary C. The Frog Book — North American toads & frogs, with a study of the habits and
life histories of those of the northeastern States. Well illus, sm 4to, pp xviii, 253, (water staining to
lower margins), otherwise a good sound copy. New York 1913 £15.00

DICKERSON, Mary C. another copy, Dover reprint, pb, 1969 £4.00
DITMARS, Raymond L. Thrills of a Naturalist's Quest. lllus, pp 268, well-used. NY 1932 £3.00

DIXON, Charles. The Bird-Life of London. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 335, dec cl, sl worn. [Richard Fitter’s
copy.] 1909 £5.00

DOBBY, E.H.G. Monsoon Asia. lllus, pp 381, a clean duplicate from a Polytechnic library, in a slightly
worn and marked d.w. (Systematic Regional Geography Volume 5) 1962 £5.00

DOGGEREL — GREAT POETS ON REMARKABLE DOGS. With linocuts by Martha Paulos, pp 63,
d.w. San Francisco 1990 £3.00

DOUGHTY, Marion. Afoot Through the Kashmir Valleys. lllus, pp xxxii, 276, weak and worn internally,
Boots Library binding, a bit used. SCARCE 1902 £15.00

DRAKEFORD, Tony. A Field Guide to the Butterflies & some day-flying moths of Wimbledon Common
and Putney heath. 36pp, large slim 8vo, pb. n.d. (1980’s ?) £3.75

DUGUID, Julian. Green Hell — a chronicle of travel in the forests of eastern Bolivia. lllus, pp 344, a
little worn internally, cl faded and marked. 1932 £4.50

DUNBAR, Carl O. The Earth. (Weidenfeld & Nicolson Natural History). lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xiv, 252,
frayed d.w. [An ex-lib copy, rather marked and used] 1966 £3.50

DUNCAN, James. British Butterflies — a complete description of the larvae and full-grown insects of
our native species. 32 hand col pls, 2 plain pls, portrait frontispiece, some foxing, 12mo, pp 256, blue
cloth a bit worn and marked. [LACKING the bottom half of the t.p. and the preliminary pages, most of

page 191/192 missing, but all other text complete]. (Probably the 1860 edition) £20.00
EALES, N.B. The Littoral Fauna of the British Isles — a handbook for collectors. Fourth edition. lllus,
pp xviii, 306, a good copy in sl worn d.w. 1967 £5.00
EALES, N.B. another copy, Second edition, sl worn throughout. 1950 £4.00
EASTMAN, Rosemary. The Kingfisher. pp 159, sl worn in d.w. 1969 £3.50
EASTMAN, W.R. & HUNT, A.C. The Parrots of Australia — a guide to field identification and habits.
lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xiv, 194, v sl worn. Sydney 1966 £10.00
ELLIS, C. The Pebbles on the Beach. lllus, pp 163, d.w., ex-lib copy a little worn. 1954 £1.50
EMMET, A.M. Notes on Some of the British Nepticulidae. offprints, loose, pb. (1971) £1.50
EVANS, Bergen. The Natural History of Nonsense. pp 269, cl v worn. 1947 £2.00
EVANS, E.R.G.R. South With Scott. lllus, pp 284, sl worn. [Richard Fitter’'s copy] n.d. £2.00

EVANS, H.E. & EBERHARD, M.J.W. The Wasps. lllus, pp 265, frayed d.w. 1973 £5.00
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EVANS, Roger M. Imprinting and Mobility in Young Ring-Billed Gulls, Larus delawarensis. pp (55),
pb. [Animal Behaviour Monographs number 3] 1970 £4.00
FARB, Peter. Face of North America — the natural history of a continent. lllus, lge 8vo, pp xvi, 316, a
good copy in frayed d.w. 1964  £3.00
FELTWELL, John. The Natural History of Butterflies. Illus, pp xx, 133, in sl worn d.w. 1986 £3.50
FENTON, C.L. Tales Told by Fossils. lllus, pp (6), 182, d.w., ex-lib copy, sl worn. 1967 £2.50
FERNANDEZ, J.A. Donana — Spain’s wildlife wilderness. Well illus, Ige 4to, pp 256, a good copy in sl
worn and faded d.w. 1975 £8.50
FIENNES, Richard N. T-W-. Ecology and Earth History. pp 120, good copy in d.w. 1976  £6.50
FLANNERY, Tim & SCHOUTEN, Peter. A Gap in Nature — discovering the world’s extinct animals.
Well illus, 4to, pp 184, good copy in sl worn d.w. 2002 £20.00
FLATTELY, F.W. & WALTON, C.L. The Biology of the Sea-Shore. lllus, pp xvi, 336, cl dull and sl
worn. 1922 £3.50
FLEGG, Jim & HOSKING, David. Photographic Field Guide — Birds of Britain and Europe. well illus,
pp 256, pb, very clean copy. 1993 £3.50
FLEMING, Peter. News From Tartary. lllus, pp 384, poor copy. 1936 £2.50
FORD, Brian J. Single Lens — the story of the simple microscope. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp x, 182, a good
copy in d.w. 1985 £6.00
FORD, Brian J.(ed). Institute of Biology : The First Fifty Years. llus, pp 135, dw, vg. 2000 £3.50
FOREY, P.L.(ed). The Evolving Biosphere — chance, change & challenge. lllus, 4to, pp viii, 311, pb, v

sl worn. British Museum (NH) & CUP 1981  £7.50

FORSHAW, Joseph M. & COOPER, William T. Parrots of the World. v wellillus, Ige heavy folio, pp
584, d.w, a little worn generally, but completely broken internally, with loose pages. 1973 £12.50

FORTEY, Richard. Life : an unauthorised biography — a natural history of the first 4,000,000,000
years of life on earth. lllus, pp xvi, 399, in sl worn d.w. (Richard Fitter’s copy) 1997 £5.00

FOSS, Michael. Undreamed Shores — England’s wasted empire in America. lllus, pp 186, a good
copy in sl worn d.w. Book Club 1974 £3.00

FOSTER, M. A Text Book of Physiology. Vol 1 — Sixth edition, 1893. Vol 2 — Sixth edition, 1895. Vol
3 — Seventh edition 1893. Vol 4 — Fifth edition, 1891. cl a bit scuffed, marked and worn, the first vol
with a tear to the spine. SCARCE £65.00
FOUNTAINE, Margaret. Love Among the Butterflies. Butterflies and Late Loves. 2 vols, Ige 8vo, pp
223,141, d.w. 1980 — 1986 the pair  £8.50
FREETHY, Ron. The Naturalist’'s Guide to the British Coastline. lllus, pp 208, d.w. 1983 £3.50
FRIEND, John. Cattle of the World. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 198, lacks f.e.p., faded d.w. 1978 £3.00
FRITH, H.J. Waterfowl in Australia. lIllus, Ige 8vo, pp xxiv, 332, d.w. Sydney 1982 £8.50
FURNEAUX, W.S. Countryside Rambles. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 186, sl worn. n.d. (c.19257) £2.75
FURNEAUX, W.S. Butterflies, Moths & Other Insects and Creatures of the Countryside. lllus (inc 12
col pls), pp 320, a little used, cl worn & marked, sp torn. (2927) £3.50
GARDINER, J.S & TANSLEY, A.G. (eds). The Natural History of Wicken Fen. Part 1 only. Ige fldg
map, sm 8vo, pp 64, pb, sl worn. Cambridge 1923 £5.00
GARNETT, Alice. The Geographical Interpretation of Topographical Maps. A few illus, sm 8vo, pp
304, fore-edge sl marked, cl a little marked and worn. 1930 £5.00
GARNETT, W.J. Freshwater Microscopy. lllus, pp xii, 300, d.w. 1953 £15.00

GEROUDET, Paul. Water Birds with Webbed Feet. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 314 tornd.w. 1965 £3.50

GILLULY, WATERS & WOODFORD. Principles of Geology. Second edition, Ige 8vo, pp X, 534, sl
worn. San Francisco & London 1959  £4.00

GINN, Peter. Birds of the Low-veld. lllus, pp 103, pb, good copy. Rhodesia 1974 £3.50
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GLENISTER, A.G. The Birds of the Malay Peninsula, Singapore & Penang. lllus, pp xiv, 252, sl aged,
fr hinge weak, cl sl worn, poor d.w. [Jim Comber’s copy] 1951 £4.50

GOODERS, John. Coallins British Birds. Illus by Terence Lambert, Ige 8vo, pp 384, d.w. 1982 £3.50
GORER, Geoffrey. Himalayan Village — an account of the Lepchas of Sikkim. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 510, fr
and rear hinges cracked, cloth very worn and faded. 1938 £6.50
GOSLER, A. (ed). The Hamlyn Photographic Guide to Birds of the World. well illus, 4to, pp 384, good
copy in sl worn d.w. (£20.00) 1991 £5.00
GOSS, R.J. Adaptive Growth. pp 360, fore-edge sl marked, cl v sl marked & worn. 1964 £8.50
GREEN, F.E. The Surrey Hills. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 252, some foxing, a litle weak internally, cl rather
rubbed and worn. SCARCE 1915 £15.00
GRIBBIN, John. Forecasts, Famines and Freezes. Sm 8vo, pp (8), 132, d.w. 1976 £3.00
GRIGSON, Geoffrey. The Wiltshire Book. Illus, 12mo, pp 96, in sl worn d.w. 1957 £10.00
GRIGSON, Geoffrey & FISHER, James. The Shell Nature Book. well illus (Tristram Hillier, Badmin,
Rowland Hilder etc), sm 4to, pp 134, dec cl. [A lovely period piece] 1966 £7.50
GUGGISBERG, C.A.W. Crocodiles — their natural history, folklore & conservation. lllus, pp x, 204,
very badly bumped. 1972 £2.50
GUNTON, H.C. Nature Study Above and Below the Surface — a bridge between amateur and profess-
ional. Illus, pp 134, in fragmentary d.w. 1938 £5.00
HADDON, Celia. Pigs are Perfect — an illustrated anthology. pp 80, d.w., good copy. 1996 £3.50

HAMMERTON, Sir John.(ed). Outline of Nature in the British Isles. 2 vols, 4to, v well illus, 1568, dec
cl, sl faded and v sl worn. [Richard Fitter’'s set. A popular, but highly detailed work] ¢.19357? £15.00

HAMMOND, J.L. & Barbara. The Village Labourer, 1760 — 1832 : a study of the government of
England before the Reform Bill. (1911). Reprint, pp xiv, 418, pb. a little worn. 1995 £2.50
HANSEN, G. Islands at the Edge of Time — a journey to America’s Barrier Islands. Sm 8vo , pp xviii,
222, pb, v.g. (From Boca Chica, Texas, to Outer Banks, North Carolina.) 1993 £4.00
HARBORNE, J.B. Introduction to Ecological Biochemistry. pp xiv, 243, d.w. 1977 £8.50
HARDY, Peter. A Lifetime of Badgers. lllus, pp 135, poor d.w. Readers Union 1975 £2.50
HARRER, Heinrich. Seven Years in Tibet. lllus, pp xiv, 288, sl worn. 1954 £5.00
HART, Ivor B. Makers of Science, Mathematics, Physics, Astronomy. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 320, lower
margin sl marked, cloth a little worn. [A useful little history] Oxford 1924 £5.00
HARTLEY, Sir Harold.(ed). The Royal Society — its origins and founders. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp (10), 275,
cl a bit worn and marked, an ex-lib copy, lacking f.e.p. and sl weak internally. 1960 £4.50
HAWKING, Stephen. The Universe in a Nutshell. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp X, 216, a good copy in d.w.
[Richard Fitter’s copy] 2001 £6.50
HELLMICH, Walter. Reptiles and Amphibians of Europe. lllus, pp 160, d.w. 1962 £3.00
HERAN, Ivan. Animal Coloration — the nature and purpose of colours in vertebrates. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
160, in frayed d.w. 1976 £5.00
HIGGINS, L.G. & RILEY, N.D. A Field Guide to the Butterflies of Britain and Europe. lllus, sm 8vo, pp
380, a good copy in poor wrinkled d.w. 1970 £4.00
HILL, Robin. Australian Birds. well illus, sm folio, pp xxviii, 281, sl worn and marked, in poor d.w.
[Richard Fitter’s copy] Melbourne 1967  £8.50
HOLLOM, P.A.D. The Popular Handbook of British Birds. illus, pp xxiv, 511, sl worn. 1978 £4.00
HOME, Gordon. The Charm of Surrey. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 136, frontis loose, cl worn. 1929 £3.00
HOME, Michael. Winter Harvest — a Norfolk boyhood. lllus pp 175. Book Club 1969 £4.00
HOPE, Frank. Recognition and Control of Pests and Diseases of Farm Crops. lllus, pp 166, a good

copy in d.w. Poole 1980 £3.75



812

813
814

815
816

817
818

819

820
821
822
823

824
825
826
827

828
829
830
831

832

833
834
835

836
837

838

839
840
841

842

HOSKING. Eric Hosking’s Birds — fifty years of photographing wildlife. Well illus, 4to, pp 224, good
copy in v sl worn d.w. 1979 £5.00
HOSKING. Eric Hosking’s Owls. Well illus, 4to, pp 167, good copy in d.w. 1982 £5.00
HUDSON, W.H. A Shepherd’s Life. The Book of a Naturalist. A Hind in Richmond Park. 3 vols, sl
worn, cheap editions. 1936 — 1951 the trio £2.50
HUDSON, W.H. Birds in Town and Village. pp 274, sl worn. [Richard Fitter's copy] 1924 Sold
HUXLEY, Julian (ed). T.H. Huxley’'s Diary of the Voyage of HMS Rattlesnake. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 372,
a litle soiled, cl very worn, lacks f.e.p., fr hinge broken. 1935 £5.00
HUXLEY, HARDY & FORD (eds). Evolution as a Process. pp 367, cl sl worn 1958 £10.00
JABLONKA, E. & LAMB, M.J. Evolution in Four Dimensions — genetic, epigenetic, behavioural and

symbolic variation in the history of life. pp xii, 462, a good copy in sl worn d.w.  MIT 2005 £10.00

JENKINS, Alan C. The Naturalists — pioneers of natural history. well illus, sm 4to, pp 200, a good
copy in v sl worn d.w. 1978 £5.00
JOLLEY, H.E. The Blue Ridge Parkway. lllus, pp 172, pb, sl worn. Knoxville 1970 £2.50
JOHNSGARD, Paul A. Animal Behaviour. Pp 156, pb, slworn. SCARCE Dubuque 1969 £8.50
JOHNSON, Peter. The History of Mendip Caving. lllus, pp 196, v poor ex-lib copy. 1967 £3.00
JOHNSTONE, Mary A. Plant Ecology — the distribution of vegetation in the British Isles, arranged on
a geological basis. A few illus, 12mo, pp Viii,185, cl sl worn, an ex-school lib copy. 1928 £4.00
KELLER, W. Phillip. Under Desert Skies. lllus, pp xiv, 257, in sl worn d.w. 1968 £3.50
KENDALL, James. Humphrey Davy : “Pilot” of Penzance. Sm 8vo, pp 165. 1954 £6.50
KENNELLY, D.H. Marine Shells of Southern Africa. Illus, sm 8vo, pp (4), 92, frayed d.w. 1964 £4.00
KERR, J. Graham & MACBRIDE, E.W. Text-Book of Embryology. 2 vols, Ige thick 8vo, pp xxxii, 692;
xii, 591, sl weak internally, cl scuffed and rubbed. SCARCE 1914 - 1919 £50.00
KESTEN, Hermann. Copernicus and His World. lllus, pp x, 408 1946 £4.00
KILLIAN, J. Crystals — secrets of the inorganic. lllus, pp 263, cl faded & rubbed. Book Club  £2.50
KING, Judith E. Seals of the World. well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 240, d.w. B.M. & Oxford 1983 £6.50
KIRBY, W.E. Butterflies and Moths of the United Kingdom. Third edition, 70 col pls, pp lii, 468, a
bright copy. (n.d.—19307?) £10.00
KIRBY, W.E. Insects: Foes and Friends. 32 small col chromolithograph pls, sm 12mo, pp X, 138, v
weak internally with a couple of pages loose & frayed, cl sl worn. SCARCE 1898 £6.50
KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN. British Birds. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 209, a bit mucky. 1966 £3.50
KNOWLTON, D. The Naturalist in Central Southern England. lllus, pp 240, dw, ex-lib. 1973 £2.50
KOEBEL, W.H. Madeira : Old and New. lllus, pp xvi, 216, badly stained at margins, cl marked and
rubbed. 1909 £5.00
KOESTLER, A. The Case of the Midwife Toad. lllus, pp 187, frayed d.w. 1971 £3.50
KUHNELT, W. Soil Biology with special reference to the animal kingdom. lllus, pp 397, ex-lib a bit
worn. 1961 £2.00
LANKESTER, E. Ray.(ed). A Treatise on Zoology Part VII, Third fascicule — Crustacea (by W.T.
Calman). lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 346, sp faded and sl worn. 1909 £12.50
LARSON, P.P. & M.W. Ants Observed. lllus, pp 192, frayed d.w, ex-lib copy sl worn. 1967 £2.50
LEAKEY & LEWIN. People of the Lake. lllus, pp 223, sl worn in d.w. 1979 £2.50
LEIGHTON, Robert. The Complete Book of the Dog. lllus, pp xviii, 384, cl a little worn, marked and
faded, but still a quite good copy. 1927  £6.50
LEVER, Christopher. The Naturalized Animals of the British Isles. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp a good copy in sl

worn d.w. 1977 £5.00
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LEVER, Christopher. Naturalized Birds of the World. Illus by Robert Gillmor, sm thick 4to, pp xx, 615
a good copy in d.w. [Presentation copy from author to Colin Harrison] 1987 £65.00
LEY, Willy. Salamanders and Other Wonders — still more adventures of a romantic naturalist. lllus,

pp xii, 293. (1955) £4.50
LEY, Willy. Engineers Dreams. lllus, pp 192, a little worn. Scientific Book Club n.d.  £2.50
LEY, Willy. Rockets, Missiles and Space Travel. lllus, pp 436, worn with loose pages. 1957 £2.50
LINKLATER, Eric. The Voyage of the Challenger. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 288, d.w. 1972 £5.00
LINCOLN & BOXSHALL. The Cambridge Illustrated Dictionary of Natural History. pp 413, v sl won in
d.w. Cambridge 1987 £4.00
LISTER, Michael. The Bird Watcher's Reference Book. lllus, pp 256, sl foxing, otherwise a good
copy in d.w. [Richard Fitter's copy]. 1956 £5.00
LNHS. The Birds of the London Area. Revised edition, illus, pp , 332, sl worn d.w. 1964 £5.00
LOCKHART, R.D. Living Anatomy — a photographic atlas of muscles in action and surface contours.
lllus, slim 8vo, pp 71. 1948 £7.50
LOCKLEY, R.M. & RUSSELL, R. Bird-Ringing — the art of bird study by individual marking. lllus, sm
8vo, pp viii, 119, ex-lib, sl worn. 1953 £5.00
LOCKWOOD, W.B. The Oxford Book of British Bird Names. pp 174, d.w., clean ex-lib. 1984 £6.00
LOFGREN, Lars. Ocean Birds — their breeding, biology and behaviour. Well illus, 4to, pp 240, a good
copy in d.w. [Richard Fitter’s copy] 1984 £6.00
The LONDON NATURALIST — JOURNAL OF THE LNHS. Numbers 25 — 31, 34, 36 — 38, 48, 50 —
52,56 — 61, 63 —66, 70, 77. pb, the early issues a little worn. 1945 -1988 27issues £30.00
LORD J. & MUNNS, D. Atlas of Breeding Birds of the West Midlands. pp 276, d.w. [Fitter copy] £4.00
LOTI, Pierre. The Sahara. pp 216, a worn working copy only. c.19207? £2.50
LYELL, Charles. The Student’'s Elements of Geology. Second edition, small 8vo, pp xx, 672, loose, a
worn working copy only. 1874 £6.00
LYNEBORG, Leif. Beetles in Colour. Illus, sm 8vo, pp 187, good copy in sl faded dw. 1977 £7.50
MACAN, T.T. Freshwater Ecology. lllus, pp x, 338, good copy in d.w. 1963 £5.00
MACDONALD, David. Running With the Fox. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 224, pb. 1989 £3.00
MACINTYRE, Ross J.(ed). Molecular Evolutionary Genetics. pp xxii, 610, d.w., v.g. 1985 £20.00
MACKWORTH-PRAED, C.W. & GRANT, C.H.B. Birds of Eastern and North Eastern Africa. 2 vols,
illus, pp 1113; 845, cl faded and a little marked & worn. 1957-60 £25.00
MCLACHLAN, G.R. & LIVERSIDGE, R.(eds). Roberts Birds of South Africa. lllus, pp xxxii, 659, a
good copy in sl torn d.w. 1980 £5.00
MABEY, Richard. Home Country. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp (4), 186, d.w. 1990 £3.00
MADOC, G.C. An Introduction to Malayan Birds. Revised edition. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp viii, 234, dec cl, sl
worn. Kuala Lumpur 1956  £10.00
MAIN, M. Kalahari — life’s variety in dune and delta. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp (8), 264, sl worn, dw 1988 £6.50
MAIS, S.P.B. The High Lands of Britain. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 253, (12). 1948 £3.50
MANNING, S.A. Nature in East Anglia. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, poor d.w. 1976 £2.50
MARKOW, Therese Ann.(ed). Developmental Instability: its origins and evolutionary implications.

Sm 4to, pp 440, a good copy. (£178.00) Dordrecht 1994 £35.00
MARR, J.E. The Scientific Study of Scenery. lllus, pp 372, poor copy but still sound. 1918 £3.00
MARR, J.E. & SHIPLEY, A.E. Handbook to the Natural History of Cambridgeshire. Sm 8vo, pp 260,

fldg map in rear pocket (stained), cl worn. Cambridge 1904  £3.00
MASEFIELD, Charles. Native Birds (New Zealand). lllus, 12mo, pp 64. Wellington 1952 £2.50
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MATTHEWS, L. Harrison. Sea Elephant. lllus, pp 185. Scientific Book Club (1955) £2.00
MATTISON, Chris. Snakes of the World. lllus, pp 190, pb, good copy. 1998 £3.00
MATTISON, Chris. Lizards of the World. Illus, pp 192, d.w. 1989 £8.50
MATTISON, Chris. Frogs and Toads of the World. lllus, pp 191, d.w. 1987 £7.50
MATTISON, Chris. A —Z of Snakekeeping. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 143, d.w. 1991 £5.00
MAXWELL, George. In Malay Forests. Sm 8vo, pp 311, a bit worn throughout. 1911 £3.00
MEE, Arthur. Surrey (King's England). lllus, pp 349, cl faded and scuffed. 1955 £2.50
MELLANBY, Helen. Animal Life in fresh Water. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 296, markings. 1948 £2.75
MELLANBY, Kenneth. Waste and Pollution — the problem for Britain. pp 192, d.w. 1992 £3.00
MEYNELL, Viola (ed). An Anthology of Nature Poetry. pp 448, sl worn. 1942 £4.00
MIALL, L.C. The Natural History of Aquatic Insects. Illus, sm 8vo, pp 395, 1903 £10.00
MILLER, Michael & BATT, Gary. Reef and Beach Life of New Zealand. lllus, lge 8vo, pp 141, good
copy in sl worn d.w. 1973 £6.50
MITCHELL, Andrew M. The Enchanted Canopy — secrets from the rainforest roof. Well illus, Ige 8vo,
pp 255, pb, a good copy. 1987 £3.50
MONTIER, David (ed). Atlas of Breeding Birds of the London Area. lge 8vo, pp 288, a good copy in
marked d.w. 1977 £5.00
MOOREHEAD, Alan. The Blue Nile. Wellillus, pp 316, Ige 8vo, d.w. 1972  £4.00
MORRIS, F.O. A Natural History of British Moths. Vol 1 only. 31 col pls only (lacking several plates),
some foxing, quarter morocco binding. 1861 £15.00
MORRIS, Percy. A Field Guide to the Shells of our Atlantic and Gulf Coasts. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xx,

236, cl v sl worn. Boston 1958 £5.00

MORTON, J.E. Molluscs. lllus, pp 244, one inner hinge cracked, becoming loose, pb. 1968 £2.00
MOUNTFORT, Guy. Portrait of a Wilderness — the story of the Coto Donana Expeditions. lllus, Ige
8vo, pp 240. pb, a little worn. 1968 £5.00
MOUNTFORT, Guy. Portrait of a River — the wildlife of the Danube from the Black Sea to Budapest.
Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 207, frayed d.w. 1962 £5.00
MURRAY, Walter J.C. Copsford. lllus, sm 8vo, pp viii, 207. Readers Union 1950 £2.50
MUUS, B. & DAHLSTROM, P. Collins Guide to the Sea Fishes of Britain and North-Western Europe.
Illus, pp 244, cl sl worn. 1974 £3.50
NAPIER, John. Bigfoot — the Yeti and Sasquatch in myth and reality. Illus, pp 240, d.w. [Richard
Fitter's copy] Readers Union 1974 £4.00
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE. bound volume for March-April 1937. £3.00
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC. Field Guide to the Birds of North America. Wellillus, pb. 1988  £3.50
NATURE IN NORFOLK — a heritage in trust. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 192. [Richard Fitter copy] 1976 £3.50
NATURE MALAYSIANA. A broken run of this important journal. 32 issues between Vol 1 num2 and
Vol 17 num 1. wellillus, pb. 1976 — 1992 £25.00
NAWRATH, A. (et al). Iceland — impressions of a heroic landscape. well illus, 4to, pp 58, foxing, in
frayed d.w. [Richard Fitter’s copy] Berne 1959 £3.00
NEAL, E. Uganda Quest. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 127, ex-lib a little worn. 1971 £2.50
NELSON, Raphael. Birds of the Hedgerow, Field and Woodland. lllus with 90 linocuts by the author,
sm 8vo, pp 192, cl faded and sl worn. (2947) £3.00
NETHERSOLE-THOMPSON, D. The Dotterel. lllus, pp 288, (bound upside down). 1973 £25.00
NEUMANN, Norman. Avifauna Africana — 12 Watercolours of South African Wild Birds. sm folio, cl sl

worn and blotched, in a frayed d.w. Johannesburg 1965 £10.00
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NEWMAN, Edward. An lllustrated Natural History of British Butterflies and Moths. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp
176; 486, dec cl binding completely broken and loose, contents now in two parts ! (¢c.1880?) £5.00

NEWMAN, L.H. British Moths and their Haunts. lllus, pp 143, a bit worn. Book Club 1952 £2.00
NEWTON, Norman. Thomas Gage in Spanish America. Sm 8vo, pp 214, d.w. 1969 £5.00
NICHOLS, D. & WHITELEY D. The Oxford Book of Invertebrates. Illus, pp 218, d.w. 1976 £3.50
NICOLSON, Harold. Journey to Java. pp 254, poor d.w. Book Club 1957 £2.00

NIEUWKOOP, P.D. & FABER, J. Normal Table of Xenopus laevis (Daudin) — a sytematical and
chronological survey of the development from the fertilized egg till the end of metamorphosis. Lge 8vo,

pp 243, cl sl worn. Amsterdam 1956 £35.00
NIXON, M. & WHITELEY, D. The lllustrated (Oxford) Book of Vertebrates. pp 216, worn dw. £3.50
NOBLE, G. Kingsley. The Biology of the Amphibia. lllus, p 577, loose and worn. 1931 £2.50
OFFICER, Hugh R. Australian Honeyeaters. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 86, very damp-wrinkled, cl marked and
worn. Melbourne 1964 £3.00

[OMAN]. The Scientific results of the Oman Flora and Fauna Survey, 1975. lllus, fldg map, 4to, pp
267. a good copy in torn d.w. [Complete with interim reports for 1975 & 1977. Alan Radcliffe-Smith’s
copy.] (1976 — 1977 — 1979) £25.00
OMMANNEY, F.D. Isle of Cloves. lllus, pp 230, d.w. [Zanzibar] Book Club 1957 £2.50
OPARIN, A.l. The Origin of Life on Earth. Third, enlarged edition. pp xx, 495, slworn. 1957 £10.00
OWEN, J.A. & BOULGER, G.S. The Country Month by Month, with notes by Lord Lilford. 12 col pls,
Ige 8vo, pp X, 492, cl a little faded and rubbed. 1914 £6.00
PACKARD, F.R. Life and Times of Ambroise Pare (1510-1590) with a new translation of his Apology
and an Account of his Journeys in Divers Places. lllus, pp xvi, 297, good. NY 1926 £25.00
PARKER, Anthony. Shellcraft. lllus, pp 95, good copy in frayed d.w. 1958 £2.75
PARKER, Eric. English Wild Life. sm 8vo, pp xii, 180, cl a little marked. 1930 £2.50
PARKER, Eric. Surrey. (County Books series). Illus, fldg map, pp viii, 256. 1947 £3.00
PARR, Donald (ed). Birds in Surrey, 1900-1970. lllus, pp 293, fore-edge stained, d.w. 1972 £5.00
PAYN, W.H. The Birds of Suffolk. pp xviii, 238, good copy in d.w. 1962 £7.50
PENNY, M. The Birds of Seychelles and the outlying islands. Illus, sm 8vo, pp 160, (sl browned),
wrinkled d.w. partially sealed to cover. 1974 £3.50
PERRINS, Christopher. Birds. lllus, pp 176, d.w. [Collins Countryside series) 1974 £2.50
PERRY, Richard. A Naturalist on Lindisfarne. lllus, pp 248, sl worn, cl v faded, poor map. 1946 £3.50
PETERSON, Roger & FISHER, James. Wild America. lllus, pp 416. 1956 £3.50
PETERSON, NOUNTFORT & HOLLOM. Field Guide to the Birds of Britain & Europe. lllus, pp 318, cl
faded & sl marked. [Bookplate of Alan Titchmarsh] €.1960 £2.00
PICKFORD, P. & B. African Birds of Prey. Well illus, Ige 4to, pp 227, d.w., v.g. 1990 £15.00
PINKER, Steven. How the Mind Works. pp xii, 660, d.w. 1998 £6.50
PINNER, Erna. Curious Creatures. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 256, cl marked. Book Club n.d. £2.00
PIZZEY, G. A Field Guide to the Birds of Australia. lllus, pp 460, used, working copy. 1982 £2.75
PLASKITT, F.J.W. Microscopic Fresh Water Life. Illus, pp xii, 278, cl spotted. 1926 £15.00
POLUNIN, N. The Isle of Auks. lllus, pp 253, poor copy in Boots Library binding. 1932 £4.00
PORTEOUS, C. Derbyshire (County Books series). lllus, pp 310, cl faded & marked. 1950 £3.00
POUCHER, W.A. The Welsh Peaks. lllus, 12mo, pp 405, wrinkled, sl worn. 1962 £2.50

PRODGERS, C.H. Adventures in Bolivia. lllus, pp 232. a very poor copy !! 1922 £2.50
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RAND McNALLY ENCYCLOPEDIA OF WORLD RIVERS. Well illus, 4to, pp 352, sl worn in d.w.
[From the library of Jim Comber] SCARCE 1980 £10.00
RATCLIFFE, F. Flying Fox and Drifting Sand — the adventures of a biologist in Australia. lllus, pp xvi,
332, a poor ex-lib copy 1948 £2.25
RAVEN, C.E. Bird Haunts and Bird Behaviour. lllus, pp 192, sl worn. 1929 £4.00
READER’S Digest Wildlife Watch — Waterside and Coast in Summer. Well illus, Ige 4to, pp 128,
pic bds, v.g. 2004 £4.00
The REASON WHY — GENERAL SCIENCE. pp xxvi, 320, cl worn. 1859 £3.00
[RENNIE, John]. Insect Architecture. lllus, 12mo, pp xii, 420, sp v worn, upper cover nearly
detached. 1838 £5.00
RICARD, M. Mysteries of Animal Migration. lllus, pp 209, d.w. Book Club 1970 £2.00
RILEY, Adrian M. A Natural history of the Butterflies and Moths of Shropshire. pp (6), 205, pb, a
good copy. 1991 £5.00
RILEY, Charles V. The Colorado Beetle, with suggestions for its repression and methods of destruc-
tion. 1 plain pl, 12mo, pp 123. [English edition of the first book on the subject. Very scarce, but a
dreadful copy — completely broken and loose, with very worn boards.] 1877 £15.00
RILEY, Charles V. Fourth Report of the US Entomological Commission, & the final report on the

Cotton Worm, together with a chapter on the Boll Worm. 2 fldg maps, 64 pls (of which 6 are col), pp
xxxviii, 400; 147, a little weak, cl worn, sp fraying. Washington 1885 £8.50

ROMER, A.S. Man and the Vertebrates. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 405, sl worn throughout. 1948 £3.00
ROMER, A.S. Vertebrate Paleontology. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp X, 687, sl worn throughout. 1950  £12.50
ROOM, Adrian. The Naming of Animals — an appelative reference to domestic, work and show
animals, real and fictional. pp xiv, 231, very good copy. 1993 £10.00
ROUECHE, B. Curiosities of Medicine — an assembly of medical diversions, 1552-1962. pp 338, sl
worn, Boots Library sticker on upper cover. 1964 £5.00
ROWLEY, lan. Bird Life (Australian Naturalist Library). lllus, pp 284, in worn d.w. 1975 £5.00
RYVES, B.H. Bird Life in Cornwall. lllus, pp 256, d.w. 1948 £5.00
SANDERSON, G.P. Thirteen Years Among the Wild Beasts of India. lllus (lacking two pls), Ige 8vo, pp
xviii, 387, a very poor copy, pages loose, binding broken. 1893 £4.00
SANDERSON & ROTH. Ivan Sanderson’s Book of Great Jungles. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 480, a good copy
in sl worn and frayed d.w. New York 1965 £3.50
SAVORY, T.H. The World of Small Animals. lllus, pp 160, cl marked. 1955 £3.50
SCHALLER, F. Soil Animals. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 144, frayed d.w. Michigan 1968 £5.00

SCHULTZ, Adolphe H. The Life of Primates. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 282, good copy, torn d.w. 1969 £10.00

SCOTT, Peter. The Eye of the Wind — an autobiography. Second impression. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 679,
sl worn in frayed d.w. 1961 £6.00

SCOTT, Peter. Wild Geese and Eskimos. lllus, pp 254, fore-edge foxed, cl v faded. 1951 £5.00

SCOTT, Peter. Morning Flight — a book of wildfowl. Well illus, 4to, pp xiv, 138, cl sl worn and scuffed.
1950 £8.50

SEDGWICK, Adam. A Student’s Text-Book of Zoology. Vols 1 & 3. well illus, Ige thick 8vo, pp 621;
905, cl sl worn. 1927. 1909 £15.00

SEDGWICK, S.N. Beetles and Spiders and how to identify them. 12mo, pp 62, slworn. 1919 £2.50
SERVENTY, V. Dryandra — the story of an Australian forest. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 205. 1970 £5.00

[SETON]. Trail of an Artist-Naturalist — the autobiography of Ernest Thompson Seton. lllus, sm 8vo,
pp 320, cl faded and sl worn. 1951 £12.00

SEVERIN, T. The Golden Antilles. lllus, pp 336, d.w., ex-lib copy, a bit worn. 1970 £2.50



968

969

970

971
972

973

974
975

976
977

978
979
980

981
982
983

984

985
986
987
988
989
990
991
992

993
994
995
996
997
998
999

SHARROCK, J.T.R. The Atlas of Breeding Birds in Britain and Ireland. 4to, pp 479, a good copy in sl

worn d.w. [Richard Fitter’'s copy] Poyser 1977 £7.50
SHARROCK, J.T.R. & E.M. Rare Birds in Britain and Ireland. Illus, pp 336, sl worn, in a sl faded and
sl worn d.w. 1976 £7.50
SHRUBB, Michael. The Birds of Sussex — their present status. A few illus, pp xvi, 350, in sl worn d.w.
[Signed by author] 1979 £6.50
SIMMS, K.L. The Sun-drenched Veld. lllus, pp 144, good copy. 1949 £3.50
SIMS, Michael. Adam’s Navel — a natural and cultural history of the human form. Illus, sm 8vo, pp X,
342, a very good copy in d.w. (£16.95) 2003 £6.00
SIMPSON, G.L. Evolution and geography — an essay on historical biogeography with special refer-
ence to mammals. Lge 8vo, pp 64, pb, sl worn. Oregon 1953  £4.00
SIMPSON, G.L.(et al). Life —an Introduction to Biology. lllus, pp 845, sl worn. 1963 £2.50
SINGER, Charles. A Short History of Medicine. lllus, sm 8vo, pp xxiv, 368, rather weak internally, fr
hinge badly cracked, cl a bit worn. Oxford 1928 £4.00
SMITH, A.E. A Nature Reserves Handbook. lllus, pp 176, pb. Nettlesham 1982 £2.50

SMITH, Anthony. Mato Grosso, Last Virgin Land — an account based on the Royal Society and Royal
Geographical Society expedition to Brazil 1967-9. well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 288, d.w. 1971  £10.00

SOMERVILLE, W. Farm and Garden Insects. lllus, sm 12mo, pp 127. 1922 £3.50
SPARKS, J. & SOPER, T. Owls — their natural and unnatural history. Illus, pp 206, d.w. 1978 £3.00

SPEARMAN, Diana. The Animal Anthology. Sm 8vo, pp 208, cl sl marked, d.w. sl worn. [A literary
collection. Richard Fitter’s copy] 1966  £3.50

SPOCZYNSKA, J.O.l. The World of the Wasp. lllus, pp 188, d.w. 1975 £5.00
STAFFORD, P. Snakes. Wellillus, Ige 8vo, pp 112, pb, v.g. Natural History Museum 2000 £5.00

STEBBINS, Robert C. A Field Guide to Western Reptiles and Amphibians. lllus, 12mo, pp xvi, 279, a
good copy in sl worn d.w. [Presentation copy to Richard Fitter from Roger Tory Peterson] 1966 £12.50

STEINBERG, T. Nature Incorporated — industrialization and the waters of New England. A few illus,

pp xvi, 284, d.w., v.g. Cambridge 1991 £20.00
STETSON, H.T. Sunspots and Their Effects. Sm 8vo, pp xvi, 201. Scientific Book Club 1940? £3.50
STEWARD, J.W. The Tailed Amphibians of Europe. lllus, pp 180, d.w. 1969 £6.50
STEWART, A.M. British Butterflies (Peeps at Nature). lllus, pp 88, poor d.w. 1934 £4.00
STOCKER, Les. The Complete Hedgehog. lllus, pp 176, pb. 1987 £2.75
STREET, A.G. Country Calendar. lllus by Lionel Edwards, pp 231, sl worn & marked. 1940 £5.00
STREET, Philip. Vanishing Animals. lllus, pp 232, in worn d.w. 1961 £2.50
SUSSEX BIRD REPORT 36 & 37 (1983-4). with Surrey bird report for 1981. the three  £2.00
SWAINSON, W. A Preliminary Discourse on the Study of Natural History. New edition, 12mo, pp viii,

462, disbound, t.p. & h.t. detached. [The Cabinet of Natural History] 1839 £7.50
SWINTON, W.E. Fossil Birds. lllus, pp 81, pb. B.M.(Nat Hist) 1975 Sold
SWINTON, W.E. Dinosaurs. lllus, pp 47, pb, a little worn. B.M.(Nat Hist) 1974  £2.00

SWINTON, W.E. Instructions to Young Naturalists. Vol IV — Fossils. lllus, pp 112, ex-lib. 1961 £4.00
TATON. R. Reason and Chance in Scientific Discovery. lllus, pp 171. Scientific Book Guild 1960 £4.00

TAYLOR, Sherwood. The World of Science. lllus, pp xvi, 1064, a little worn. 1936 £2.50
TEALE, Edwin Way. Autumn Journey. lllus, pp xx, 386, torn d.w. 1957 £3.00
TEMPLE, Vere. Butterflies and Moths in Britain. lllus, pp 120, sl worn. 1945-6 £3.50

1000 THOMAS, G. & WITTS, M.M. The Day the World Ended. lllus, pp 306. [Pelee/Martinique] 1969 £3.50



1001 THOMSON, A.L. Britain’s Birds and Their Nests. lllus, 4to, pp 340, broken & loose. 1910 £2.50

1002 THOMSON, J. Arthur. Scientific Riddles. pp 384, cl faded and sl worn. 1932 £4.00
1003 THORPE, W.H. Learning and Instinct in Animals. Revised edition, illus, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 558, sl worn, cl
a bit faded rubbed and marked. 1966 £7.50
1004 THORNBURY, W.D. Principles of Geomorphology. lllus, pp x, 618, sl worn in frayed d.w. 1954 £3.50
1005 TREWARTHA, Glenn T. An Introduction to Climate.lllus, 4to, pp 402. New York 1954 £4.00
1006 TRUE, W.B. The Smithsonian — America’s Treasure House. lllus, pp 306, poor dw. 1950 £5.00
1007 TSCHIFFELY, A.F. This Way Southward. lllus, pp xiv, 354, sl worn. Book Club 1941  £3.50
1008 TURNER, DIONG, LIM & NG.(eds). Biodiversity and the Dynamics of Ecosystems. A few illus, sm
4to, pp (6), 383, bds a little rubbed and worn. Kyoto 1996 £15.00

1009 VAN LAWICK-GOODALL, Jane. In the Shadow of Man. lllus, pp 256, in sl worn dw. 1971 £3.00
1010 VARLEY, GRADWELL & HASSELL. Insect Population Ecology — an analytical approach. A few illus,

pp X, 212, a bit used throughout. 1973 £2.50
1011 VAUGHAN, Richard. Plovers. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 152, d.w., a good copy. Lavenham 1980 £5.00
1012 VESEY-FITZGERALD, Brian. Town Fox, Country Fox. lllus, pp 160. 1976 £2.75
1013 VESEY-FITZGERALD, Brian. The World of Ants, Bees & Wasps. pp 117, dw. Book Club  £2.50
1014 VON FRISCH, Karl. Animal Architecture. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 306, torn d.w. 1975 £4.00
1015 VON HAGEN, Victor. South American Zoo. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 183, sl worn. 1947 £3.50
1016 VON HAGEN, Victor. The Ancient Sun Kingdoms of the Americas — Aztec, Maya, Inca. Well illus, Ige
8vo, pp 348, sl worn. 1962 £5.00
1017 VON HAGEN, Victor. Highway of the Sun. lllus, pp 264, poor d.w. Book Club n.d. £2.50
1018 VON HAGEN, Victor. Jungle in the Clouds. lllus, pp 223, in sl worn d.w. 1946 £6.50
1019 VON HAGEN, Victor. South America, the Green World of the Naturalists — five centuries of natural
history in South America. Illus, pp xviii, 398, good copy in worn d.w. 1951 £6.00
1020 VOOUS, K.H. Atlas of European Birds. lllus, sm folio, pp 284, a little worn and used throughout.
[Signature of Richard Fitter] 1960 £10.00
1021 WAKSMAN, S.A. My Life With Microbes. pp 320, sl worn in poor d.w. 1958 £10.00

1022 [WALES]. Odd Corners in North Wales, 1937. More Odd Corners in North Wales (Palmer). Wales,
1902 (Edwards). Life in Wales, 1972, poor ex-lib (Dodd). The Welsh Marches, 1933 faulty — lacking a

few pages,(Moore). All a little worn. the lot £7.50
1023WALKER, Charles. The Natural Wonders of the British Isles. well illus, Ige 4to, pp 224, a good copy
in d.w. 1982 £4.00
1024 WALLACE, A.R. The Malay Archipelago. lllus, pp 515, pb, a bit worn throughout. 1962 £4.00
1025 WARD, H.B. & WHIPPLE, G.C. Freshwater Biology. Second edition, Ige thick 8vo, pp xxii, 1248, cl v
sl worn. New York 1959 £25.00
1026 WATSON, J.W. & SISSONS, J.B. The British Isles — a systematic geography. Lge 8vo, pp xii, 452, sl
worn throughout. 1964 £3.75
1027 WEBSTER, PARNELL & BIGGS. Mammals of the Carolinas, Virginia and Maryland. lllus, pp (10),
255, a good copy in sl worn d.w. (£19.95) Chapel Hill 1985 £7.50
1028 WEINSTEIN, Michael. Precious and Semi-Precious Stones. pp x, 185, torn d.w. 1946 £4.00
1029 WENDT, Herbert. The Romance of Water. pp viii, 220, d.w. Scientific Book Club 1970  £3.00

1030 WHEELER, A. The Tidal Thames — the history of a river and its fishes. pp x, 228, d.w. 1979 £7.50
1031 WHITE, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. Lge 8vo, pp 476.  [Pollard’s edition] 1900 £6.50

1032 WHITE, Gilbert. The lllustrated Natural History of Selborne. (intro by June Chatfield). Sm 4to, pp 256,
pb, good copy. 1981 £6.50



1033 WHISTLER, Hugh. Popular Handbook of Indian Birds. Third edition, revised. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xxviii,
549, weak, lacking sp, covers nearly detached, a BM duplicate. 1941 £2.50

1034 WHITLOCK, Ralph. The Shaping of the Countryside. lllus, pp 208, d.w Reader’'s Union 1980 £2.50

1035 WILD LIFE — AN ILLUSTRATED MONTHLY. Vol 2 complete in 4 parts, Vol 3 num 2, Vol 4 nums 1 &
4. Lge 4to, pb, well illus with early photographs, including tipped-in plates. [A scarce early journal, and
particularly uncommon in its original parts.] 1913-1914 £30.00

1036 WILLIAMS, Harry. South London (County Books series). lllus, pp 407, sl worn. 1949 £10.00
1037 WILSON, Arnold. Creative Techniques in Nature Photography. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 192, 1979  £2.50
1038 WILSON, D.P. Life of the Shore and Shallow Sea. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 150, cl vrubbed. 1937 £2.50
1039 WILSON, J.T. Continents Adrift (readings from Scientific American). 4to pp 171, pb. 1973 £2.50
1040 WITHERBY (et al). The Handbook of British Birds. 5 vols, illus, cl a little worn, marked and faded, the

contents sl used and foxed. 1938-41 £30.00
1041 WOLLASTON, Nicholas. My Father, Sandy. lllus, pp 191, d.w. v.g. [Richard Fitter's copy] 2003 £6.50
1042 WOOD, E.L. Smooth Fox Terriers. lllus, 12mo, pp 96, sp worn. 1960 £1.50

1043WOOD, J.G. Common Objects of the Country. 12 plain pls, pp 132, becoming loose. ¢.1895? £2.00

1044WOOD, L.N. Raymond L. Ditmars — his exciting career with reptiles, animals and insects. lllus, pp

261, a good copy. 1951 £10.00
1045 WOODHOUSE, Barbara. Talking to Animals. lllus, pp 208, a bit marked, d.w. 1954 £3.50
1046 WRIGHT, A.H. & A.A. Handbook of Snakes of the United States and Canada. Volume 1 only. Illus, pp

xxvi, 564, pb, fore-edge marked. Ithaca 1994 £4.00
1047 WYATT, Colin. Going Wild — the autobiography of a bug-hunter. lllus, pp 214. 1955 £5.00
1048 YAPP, W.B. Production, Pollution, Protection. Sm 8vo, pp xii, 181, pb sl worn. 1972 £2.50

1049 YOUNG, Ernest. South American Excursion. lllus, pp 368, sl worn. Travel Book Club 1940 £4.00

£1 BOOKS —ALL SUBJECTS - £1 BOOKS

1050 ALLSORP, In the Country, 1973. ANDERSON, Plants, Man & Life, pb, 1967. BASTIN. Insect
Communities, 1956. BILLINGS, Plants and the Ecosystem, 1964. CHAPMAN, The Algae, 1964.
DAWSON, Practical Lawncraft, 1949. DAY, Flowers of the Desert, 1938. GARDNER, The Quest for
Timbuctoo, 1969. GINNS, Cacti & Succulents, 1975. HOLE, A Book About Roses, 1932. HOLMES,
Principles of Physical Geology, 1972. HUXLEY, Exotic Plants of the World, 1955. JEFFERSON-
BROWN, Modern Lilies, 1966. MACLEOD, Book of Herbs,1969. MATTHEWS, Wonders of Fossils,
1973. NEWBIGIN, Plant and Animal Geography, 1950. PYCRAFT, The Standard Natural History,
€.1950. RANDALL, Irises, 1970. RIHA, lllustrated Encyclopaedia of Cacti & Succulents, 1981.
SHEWELL COOPER, Cacti as House Plants, 1973. SMITH, Geoffrey, World of Flowers, 1988.
WAITE, Shropshire Hill Country, 1970. WATSON, Census Catalogue of British Lichens, 1953.
WOODWARD, Common Wild Flowers of the Northeastern United States, 1979. EACH £1.00

MISCELLANEQOUS SUBJECTS

1051 ALDINGTON, Richard. Frauds. A few illus, pp (4), 244, cl faded and sl worn. 1957 £3.50
1052 ALDOUS, Tony. The lllustrated London News Book of London’s Villages. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xx, 284,
fore-edge sl marked, pb, covers a little browned. 1980 £3.00

1053 ALLEN, H. Warner. Sherry and Port. Sm 8vo, pp (4), 215, Boots library copy, sl worn. 1952  £4.00
1054 ALLISON, Norman & Sonia. Drinks Dictionary — an international guide. pp 194, d.w. 1978 £2.50
1055 ANDREWS, William. Old English Towns. Sm 8vo, pp (6), 238, dec cl sl worn. c. 1908 ? £4.00



1056 BAKER, Michael H.C. Sussex Villages. lllus, pp 192, poor d.w. An ex-lib copy. 1977 £2.50

1057 BARBER, Richard.(ed). John Aubrey — Brief Lives : a selection. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 324, dec cl, a
good copy in slipcase. Folio Society 1975 £7.50

1058 BAYNE-POWELL, R. Eighteenth-Century London Life. lllus, pp viii, 385. A poor copy, lacking at least
2 plates, library binding, but with the Bank of England Library bookplate by John Farleigh. 1937 Sold

1059 BIRD, Dickie. That’s Out! lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 159, d.w. 1999 £3.50
1060 BOUMPHREY, G.M. Along the Roman Roads. Sm 8vo, pp 149, cl faded and sl marked. 1935 £4.00
1061 BRADFORD, E. The Great Siege — Malta, 1565. sm 8vo, pp 255, ex-lib, Reprint Society 1962 £2.00
1062 BRERETON, P. Through Britain on Country Roads. lllus, pp 320, d.w. 1982 £2.50
1063BROWNE, D.G. & TULLETT, E.V. Bernard Spilsbury — his life and cases. lllus, pp 422. 1951 £2.50
1064 BUMPUS, T.F. London Churches — Ancient and Modern. lllus, pp 402, poor copy. ¢.1910 £5.00
1065 JOHN BURNINGHAM'’S FRANCE. Wellillus, 4to, pp 128, d.w., good copy. (£25.00) 1998 £6.50
1066 BUSHNELL, G.H.S. & DIGBY, A. Ancient American Pottery. lllus, pp xii, 51, good in d.w. 1955 £8.50

1067 CHAFETZ, M.E. Liquor —the servant of man. Sm 8vo, pp Xii, 236, torn d.w. 1967 £3.50
1068 CLARK, Kenneth. Civilisation. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp xx, 359, pb, v sl worn 1973 £3.50
1069 CLARK, Kenneth. The Other Half — a self portrait. Illus, pp xii, 261, d.w. 1977 £5.00
1070 CLEATOR, P.E. Treasure for the Taking. lllus, pp 192, cl sl browned, sl smoky. 1960 £10.00
1071 CRIPPS, W.J. Old English Plate — ecclesiastical, decorative and domestic : its makers and marks.
lllus, pp xxvi, 540, fore-edge sl marked, cl v sl worn. (1878) 1968 £4.00
1072 DENT, Alan. Burns in His Time. lllus, pp 162, a good copy in v sl worn d.w. 1966 £4.00

1073DUTTON, Ralph. Wessex : Dorset, Wiltshire, Hampshire, with West Berkshire & East Dorset. (The
Face of Britain series). lllus, pp 128, hinges broken, a poor, worn ex-lib copy, but with the scarce Bank
of England Library bookplate by John Farleigh. 1950 £5.00

1074[DYSON, J. (intro)]. The Magic of Cornwall. Well illus, 4to, pp 176. Reader’'s Digest 1999 £3.50
1075 EDWARDS, John (foreword). 7 Reece Mews : Francis Bacon’s Studio. lllus, pp 120, a good copy in

d.w. 2001 £10.00
1076 EVANS, Herbert A. Highways and Byways in Oxford and the Cotswolds. (Pocket edition). lllus, sm
8vo, pp 391, a little worn throughout. [Richard Fitter’s copy] 1927 £3.50
1077 FISHLOCK, Michael. The Great Fire at Hampton Court. lllus, pp 128, pb. 1992 £2.50
1078 FROUDE, J.A. Short Studies on Great Subjects. New edition, 2 vols, sm 8vo, pp vi,662; (2), 598,
prize binding in full calf, rubbed and a bit marked. 1876 £20.00
1079 GATHORNE-HARDY, G.M. A Short History of International Affairs, 1920 to 1938. pp xii, 487, v sl
worn, sp faded. [Richard Fitter’'s copy] 1939 £5.00
1080 GIBB, H.A.R. Islam — a historical survey. Sm 8vo, pp X, 144, pb. 1975 £4.00
1081 GUILD, Tricia & THOMPSON, Elspeth. Think Color — Rooms to Live In. well illus, Ige 4to, pp 172,
d.w., a good copy. (£25.00) 2003 £8.50
1082 HARVEY, John. Henry Yevele (c.1320 to 1400) — the life of an English architect. lllus, pp X, 86, cl
faded and a bit worn, sp frayed. 1944 Sold
1083 HAWAII — a Guide to All the Islands. (Sunset Books) Illus, Ige 8vo, pp 160, pb, sl worn. [together with
two booklets on the scenic and historic sites of Maui and Kaua'i]. 1977 £5.00
1084 HEMMING, John. The Search for El Dorado. Wellillus, Ige 8vo, pp 223, d.w.,v.g. 1978 £4.00
1085 HERBERT, A.P. The Thames. lllus, pp 256, torn d.w. 1966 £3.50

1086 HILL, W.T. Buried London — Mithras to the Middle Ages. lllus, pp 192, ex-lib copy. 1955 £3.00
1087 HITCHING, Francis. The World Atlas of Mysteries. lllus, 4to, pp 256, a bit grubby. 1978 £3.00



1088 HOLLAND, Clive. Denmark — the land of the sea kings. 32 col pls by Heaton Cooper, pp xii, 228, v sl

worn. A & C Black 1928 £15.00
1089 HOOPER, John. Handcraft in Wood — a handbook of training in drawing and practical work for
teachers, students and craftsmen. lllus, pp x, 184, ex-lib copy, cl v marked. 1952 £2.50
1090 HUDSON, Kenneth & NICHOLLS, Ann. The Cambridge Guide to the Historic Places of Britain and
Ireland. lllus, pp 326, d.w., v.g. 1989 £2.75
1091 HUNT, Roger & TURPIN, Richard. Villages of England. Well illus, 4to, pp 216, a very good copy in
d.w. [A lovely pictorial account] (E24.99) 1999 £10.00
1092 HURLIMANN, M. English Cathedrals. Well illus, 4to, pp 48, sl worn in poor d.w. 1952 £4.00
1093HUTTON, Edward. Siena and Southern Tuscany. lllus, pp xiv, 274, frayed d.w. 1955 £5.00
1094 JEFFS, Julian. Sherry. pp 283, cl sl worn. 1970 £3.50

1095 JERROLD, Clare. Picturesque Sussex. lllus, pp viii, 153, lacking spine. =~ Hove (c.1910 ?) £3.50

1096 JERROLD, Walter. The Heart of London. Through London’s Highways. In London’s By-Ways. The
Thames. Rambles in Greater London. each volume illus with watercolours (mainly E.W. Haslehurst),
good copies in slworn d.w. (1930’s ?) Blackie & Son, Beautiful England series thelot £12.50

1097 JEWELL, Derek. Duke — a portrait of Duke Ellington. lllus, pp 264, in sl worn d.w. NY 1977 £3.50

1098 JOHNSON, Dana. Matchbox Toys, 1947 to 1998 — identification and value guide. Quarto, pp 173, pb.
Kentucky 1999  £4.00

1099 JOHNSON, Hugh. The World Atlas of Wine. lllus, 4to, pp 272, d.w., a good copy in d.w. [Anthony

Huxley’s copy] 1975 £4.50
1100 JOUBERT, Sir Philip. One Man’s Meat. pp 174, sl worn throughout. 1962 Sold
1101 JOURDAIN, Margaret. Regency Furniture 1795 — 1820. lllus, 4to, pp 188, contents clean, but cloth

very rubbed and marked, a piece missing from middle of spine. Country Life 1948 £7.50
1102 KANIEL, Michael. Judaism. lllus, pp 160, d.w., a good copy. 1979 £3.50
1103LANE, Arthur. Style in Pottery. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 80, pb. 1973 £2.00
1104 LATHAM, Robert (ed). The Shorter Pepys. A few illus, thick 8vo, pp 1096, pb, slworn. 1987 £3.00
1105 LAWSON, Lyle (ed]). Waterways of Europe (Insight Guide). lllus, pp 450, pb. 1989 £4.00
1106 LESLIE, Fiona. Designs for 20"-Century Interiors. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp144, d.w., good copy. [An

interesting historical over-view] (£25.00) V&A 2000 £8.50
1107 LEVER, Christopher. Goldsmiths and Silversmiths of Europe. lllus, pp 256, d.w. 1975 £5.00
1108 LEVEY, J.S (ed). The Concise Columbia Encyclopedia. 4to, pp 943, d.w.  New York 1983  £5.00
1109 LHOTE, Henri. The Search for the Tassili Frescoes. lllus, pp 236, poor d.w. 1960 £7.50
1110 LONGFORD, Elizabeth. A Pilgrimage of Passion — the life of Wilfrid Scawen Blunt. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp

xii, 467, a good copy in sl worn d.w. 1979 £6.00
1111 MATTINGLEY, G. The Defeat of the Spanish Armada. lllus, pp 382, a good copy. 1959 £4.00
1112 McDOWALL, R.J.S. The Whiskies of Scotland. Sm 8vo, pp 164, in sl worn d.w. 1967 £2.00
1113 MARTIN, J. The Complete Guide to Calligraphy. lllus, pp 160, sl worn.  Book Club 1985 £4.00
1114 MOUNTFIELD, David. The Railway Barons. lllus, pp 224, in sl torn d.w. 1979 £3.50
1115NICOLSON, Adam. Restoration — the rebuilding of Windsor Castle. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp viii, 280, a

good copy in d.w. (£25.00) 1997 £8.50
1116 OLIVER, Basil. The Renaissance of the English Public House. lllus, tall 8vo, pp 181, cl very sl worn

and marked . SCARCE [A detailed architectural account of newer buildings] 1947 £15.00
1117 OMAN, Charles. English Domestic Silver. lllus, pp xii, 240. 1968 £4.00

1118 ORMROD, Richard. Una Troubridge — the friend of Radclyffe Hall. lllus, pp xviii, 340, a good copy in
d.w. [With the bookplate of James Russell] 1984 £5.00



1119 PARODY, A. Shite’s Unoriginal Miscellany. pp 160, d.w., v.g. 2003 £3.50
1120 PELHAM, David. The Penguin Book of Kites. Well illus, pp 228, pb, sl worn. 1976 £3.00
1121 PENN, Colin. Houses of To-Day. well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 184, in worn d.w. 1954 £10.00
1122 PHILLIPS, R. Randal. Small Family Houses. lllus, Ige 8vo, weak internally, cl worn. 1926 £6.50
1123 SABLOFF, J.A. The New Archaeology and the Ancient Maya. lllus, sm 4to, pp 193, d.w. 1990 £5.00
1124 SCHOLES, Percy A. The Oxford Companion to Music. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp 1189, d.w. 1974 £5.00

1125 SCOTT-GILES, C.W. The Road Goes On — a literary and historical account of the highways, byways
and bridges of Great Britain. lllus, pp xii, 236, cl a bit worn. 1948 £4.00

1126 SEVERIN, Tim. The Jason Voyage. lllus, pp 263, good copy in d.w. [Richard Fitter's copy] 1985 £3.50

1127 SHAW, Henry. Dress and Decoration of the Middle Ages. (1858). Well illus, Ige 4to, pp 192, binding
slightly cocked, otherwise a good copy in d.w. 1998 £6.00

1128 SINDEN. Donald. The English Country Church. lllus, sm 4to, pp 160, d.w. v.g. 1988 £5.00
1129 SLADE, Harry Gordon. Glamis Castle. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp xii, 128, v.g. (£29.95) 2000 £10.00

1130 STRONG, L.A.G. English Domestic Life During the Last 200 Years — an anthology selected from the
novelists. Sm 8vo, pp 281. 1950 £4.00

1131 SYMONS, Julian. The General Strike. lllus, sm 8vo, pp 251, d.w. Reader’s Union 1959 £2.50

1132 THAMES & HUDSON WORLD OF ART LIBRARY (pb). African Art. Ancient Arts of the Americas.
Architecture of the Italian Renaissance. The Arts of Spain. The Cathedrals of England. Concise
History of Irish Art. Concise History of Modern Painting. Concise History of Modern Sculpture.
Concise History of Painting from Prehistory to the 13" Century. Concise History of Russian Art.
Encyclopedia of Modern Architecture. Eroticism in Western Art. European Sculpture. A History of
Latin American Art and Architecture. Klee. Mondrian. Native Arts of North America. Picasso to
Lichtenstein. Pop Art. Rococo to Revolution. Surrealism. The Tate Gallery. Treasures of the British

Museum. All a little worn, paperbacks. EACH £2.00
1133 THORPE, W.A. English Glass. lllus, pp xvi, 303, cl sl worn. 1949 £3.50
1134 TIMPSON, J. Timpson’s Leylines — a layman tracking the leys. Well illus, Ige 8vo, pp 224, a good

copy in a sl worn d.w. 2000 £5.00

1135 TURNER, E.S. Roads to Ruin — the shocking history of social reform. lllus, pp 256. 1950 £4.00
1136 TURNER, E.S. Taking the Cure. pp 284, frayed d.w. (History of spas & water cures) Book Club 1967 £2.50

1137 TURNER, E.S. The Court of St James'’s. lllus, pp 382, a little worn throughout. 1959 £2.50
1138 TYRRELL-GREEN, E. Parish Church Architecture. Illus, pp 246, poor copy, loose pages. 1931 £2.50
1139 VERNEY, Peter. The Earthquake Handbook. lllus, pp 244, torn d.w. 1979 £3.00

1140 WELFARE & FAIRLEY. Arthur C. Clarke’s Mysterious World. lIllus, Ige 8vo, pp 217, dw. 1980 £3.75
1141 WELLS, David. The Penguin Dictionary of Curious and Interesting Numbers. pp 229, pb. 1986 £1.50
1142 WHITE, Beatrice. Royal Nonesuch : a Tudor tapestry. pp 256, a very poor copy. 1933 £2.50

1143 WICHMANN, H. & S. Chess — the story of chesspieces from antiquity to modern times. Lge 4to, pp
328, good copy in poor d.w. [Anthony Huxley’s copy] 1964 £15.00

1144 WILLEY, Gordon R. An Introduction to American Archaeology. Volume 1 — North and Middle America.
Well illus, 4to, pp 530, a good copy in poor d.w. New Jersey 1966 £7.50

1145 WINBOLT, G.E. Wealden Glass — the Surrey-Sussex glass industry. lllus, Ige 8vo, pp (10), 84, very
clean internally, but covers rather rubbed and marked. VERY SCARCE Hove 1933 £60.00

1146 WOODHAM-SMITH, C. The Great Hunger — Ireland 1845-9. lllus, pp 510, sl worn. 1962 £3.50
1147 WOODHAM-SMITH, C. Florence Nightingale, 1820-1910. lllus, pp viii, 615, sl worn. 1950 £3.50

1148 WYKES-JOYCE, Max. Cosmetics and Adornment — ancient and contemporary usage. lllus, pp 190, v
sl worn. SCARCE 1961 £8.50

1149 YEATS, W.B. Poems. pp xvi, 314, damp-wrinkled, binding v poor. (1920) £1.50



ORDER FORM:-

Name and address:

PLEASE SEND AT FULL PRICE :-

PLEASE SEND AFTER ONE WEEK (25% DISCOUNT) :-

PLEASE SEND AFTER TWO WEEKS (50% DISCOUNT) :-




	ALL BOOKS SOLD DURING FIRST WEEK – FULL PRICE
	You may send in all orders at the same time on the enclosed form. Customers who normally telephone or email their orders may adopt a similar procedure. Unless instructed to the contrary, we will despatch the order in one parcel at the end of the two week period. 
	ABBREVIATIONS
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	MIKE PARK & WILLIAM TO


